DATE-— 07/24/2009 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000027965
APPLICANT JOHN SMITH PHONE 786 295-9296
ADDRESS 377 SW MAULDIN AVE LAKE CITY FL_ 32024
OWNER WEISLEDER ASSOCIATES INC PHONE 754-0042
ADDRESS 117 SE MEGAN GLEN LAKE CITY i 32025
CONTRACTOR CATALINA CASTSTONE CREATIONS PHONE 697-3447
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 90E, TR ON SR 100, TR ON PRICE CREEK RD., TR PLANT, TR RACHE
WAY, TL FAYE, TR JOLENE, TL MEGAN, 1ST LOT ON RIGHT

TYPE DEVELOPMENT SFD,UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 119900.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 1456.00 TOTAL AREA  2398.00 HEIGHT STORIES 1
FOUNDATION  CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 6/12 FLOOR SLAB
LAND USE & ZONING RSF-2 MAX. HEIGHT 19
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 25.00 REAR 15.00 SIDE 10.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCELID  03-48-17-07591-109 SUBDIVISION  SMITHFIELD EST
LOT 9 BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES  0.51

N Sy

CBC1253816 //7,-/ Lssniltd

Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number / Applicant/Owner/Contractor
WAIVER 09-363 BK HD Y
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: ELEVATION DETERMINATION LETTER ON FILE, NO LOWER THAN CENTERLINE
OF ROAD, NOC ON FILE

Check # or Cash 1044

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Insulation
date/app. by date/app. by

Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor Electrical rough-in

date/app. by date/app. by

Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) Pool

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.O. Final Culvert
. 1 date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

ump pole Utility Pole M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

Reconnection RV Re-roof

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 600.00 CERTIFICATIONFEES _ 1199 = = SURCHARGEFEE$ _ 1199

-

MISC. FEES $ 0.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$  50.00 FIREFEE$  0.00 WASTE FEE §

FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE FLOOD ZOME F 2500  CULVERT FEE § T FEE 698.98
INSPECTORS OFFIC (C ﬂ LERKS OFFICE
A A & /
NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.
"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY

BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED
WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR
ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN
APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID
WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.
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DATE ~ 07/24/2009 :PrCc?lumbla County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000027965
APPLICANT JOHN SMITH PHONE 786 295-9296
ADDRESS 377 SW MAULDIN AVE LAKE CITY &_ 32024
OWNER WEISLEDER ASSOCIATES INC PHONE  754-0042
ADDRESS 117 SE MEGAN GLEN LAKE CITY FL_ 32025
CONTRACTOR CATALINA CASTSTONE CREATIONS PHONE  697-3447
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 90E, TR ON SR 100, TR ON PRICE CREEK RD., TR PLANT, TR RACHE
WAY, TL FAYE, TR JOLENE, TL MEGAN, IST LOT ON RIGHT
TYPE DEVELOPMENT SFD,UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 119900.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 1456.00 TOTAL AREA  2398.00 HEIGHT STORIES 1
FOUNDATION  CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 6/12 FLOOR SLAB
LAND USE & ZONING RSF-2 MAX. HEIGHT 19
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 25.00 REAR 15.00 SIDE 10.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCELID  03-4S-17-07591-109 SUBDIVISION  SMITHFIELD EST
LOT 9 BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES  0.51
—_——————— =
00000174 CBC1253816
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor’s License Number Applicant/Owner/Contractor
WAIVER 09-363 BK HD Y
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: ELEVATION DETERMINATION LETTER ON FILE, NO LOWER THAN CENTERLINE
OF ROAD, NOC ON FILE, DETERMINATION LETTER/CONFIRMATION LETTER REC'D

COMPACTION TEST RECEIVED Check # or Cash 1044
FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY —
Temporary Power  07/27/2009 RJ Foundation Monolithic 07/30/2009 WR
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing 07/27/2009 RJ Slab Sheathing/Nailing 08/18/2009 HD
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Insulation
date/app. by date/app. by

Electrical rough-in

Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor

date/app. by date/app. by
Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) Pool
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.0. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Pump pole Utility Pole M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection RV Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
e e s T e ss———e
BUILDING PERMIT FEE § 600.00 CERTIFICATIONFEE$ _ 1199  SURCHARGE FEE $ 11.99
MISC. FEES $ 0.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$  50.00 FIRE FEE $ 0.00 WASTE FEE $
FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE $ FLOOD ZONE FEE § 2500  CULVERT FEE $§ TOTAL FEE 698.98
INSPECTORS OFFICE CLERKS OFFICE

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS

PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED

FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.
"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED
WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR
ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN
APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID
WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



' (2 167"
" " gy Columbia County Building Permit Application )y’ 8

For Office Use Only  Application # ﬂ 70 7"/ ? Date Received _7/!4 é?By é Permit # / 7‘7’3[ 2796 5
Zoning Official__ (5L Date2% ©7 “1 _Flood Zone Z Land Use @ES. Lo | @Zaning Q/ y=-2-

;;ZA Map # A{é Elevation__4/4 _ MFE River 4_'/[4 Plans Examiner N0 Date 7 o/9- 2
C
NO

I'I'IO:,Z/EJ(U/{:LJ&\_ o!cie/mi--:ul:u_ LtrH-'—" @ Q((.- A0 /u;.,c‘uulr.».. c‘.c-\-l-v/.m’- o{- roadd
C ¢/EH eed or PA r]yétte Plan o State Road Info o Parent Parcel #

o Dev Permit # o In Floodway u/(otter of Auth. from Contractor o F W Comp. letter
IMPACT FEES: EMS Fire : Corr Road/Code
School =TOTAL SU 5 pﬁ«.&,{
‘ p—
Septic Permit No. A’DqR?O}] Fax 350150 32 Y

Name Authorized Person Signing Permit TEA h OF P A S My "[A Phone 7 3 G -A15 'Cj 38(0
Address 277 S Mawcldin Hve ([ Ake (/;%/{ Kl 33029

owners Rae L2 s bedes  Fecsperd fos e Phone S5 ¢~ 75 Y00 Y2
Maddess_[/ 7] SE Megan Gin. (akeCity 7 33025
Contractors Name p CL‘}{‘J [ m‘uCﬂ‘?i{Sﬁthe ('lf é’&.'ﬁ@i? Jhe Phone 35¢ -4 97-39Y 7

nddress T80/ S0 12] - IMpan, I 33/7¢ - plesn s oore

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address

Bonding Co. Name & Address.

Architect/Engineer Name & Address. > /) QA_-, v En ?mlfr’/ (g (L. 19205 main St achus 2
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address S 1S

Circle the comect power company - Clay Elec. - Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progress Energy

Property ID Number )5~ 75"/ 7-07959/-/09 __ kstimated Cost of Construction £ §0_000 °°
Subdivision Name 571/ #/8/0/ ESHpte © 1ot ok 7 Unit Phase _
Driving Directions 20 EAST_ 70 100 Pight to Frice (reek Bd Right £o Lland - £1gid
4o /?ach/&ua;/ ~lef Lo faye [y - PigAt o T4 lenc ~Right Fo Megan bl

Numbe} of Existing Dwellings on Property_
Construction of s /0) en )Lfi/ \g F D Total Acreage 0-,5 Z Lot Size ____
Do you need a - Culvert Permit or Have an Existing Diive Total Building Height /7 "~/
= 7 — =
Actual Distance of Structure from Properly Lines - Front_(7/ Slclpﬂ/ Side ﬁ/ Rear '75/
Number of Stories _| __Heated Floor Area /7S & total Fioor Area 2 3G f Roof Pitch _le // 2
Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or

installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards
of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.

Page 1 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) Revised 6-19-09



JAN-1-2006 B5:47P FROM: TO: 13859712147 P.373

Columbla County Bullding Permit Application

TIME LIMITATIONS OF APPLICATION : An application for a parmit for any proposed work shall be deemed to
have been abandoned 180 days after the date of filing, uniess such application has been pursued in good faith or a

permit has been issued; except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for
additional periods not exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause
demonstrated.

FLORIDA'S CONSTRUCTION LIEN : Yo nd Your Investment

According to Florida Law, those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a
right to enforce their claim for payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your
contractor fails to pay subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments. the
people who are owed money may look to your property for payment, even if you have paid your contractor in full.
This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other
services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE;

YOu ARE|HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held
responsible to the County for any damage to sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and
structures, together with damage to drainage facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in
ponding of water, or other damage to roadway and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your
cantractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives in the construction and/or improvement of the building and ot
for which this permit is issued. No certificate of occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public
infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

NG T R: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT
IN YOU PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST
INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR
ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will
be done in compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning. | _further _
understand the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining this Building Permit.

Owners Signature

c CTOR : By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining
this Building Permit.

S‘U‘M"l Q\ ML‘T“& Contractor's License Number. CAC11538/6

Contractor's Signature (Permites)” Columbla County
Competency Card Number.

Ak -
Affirmed under pan# of perjury to by the Contractor and su;acﬁbed before me this J,"J_day oli)_\/L_ ZDCL/.
L .

Personally lmownj Produced Identification i\{

Y= —

F/ ' SEAL:

¥ G
State of Florida Notary Signature (For the Contractor)

; ‘5. MATTHEW CUTLER
{;“* * §Notary Public, State of Florida
hosesy) Commission #DD790343

" My Commission Expires May. 20, 2012

Page 2 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) Revised 1-10-08



Columbia County Building Permit Application

TIME LIMITATIONS OF APPLICATION : An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to
have been abandoned 180 days after the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a
permit has been issued; except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for

additional periods not exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause
demonstrated.

TIME LIMITATIONS OF PERMITS: Every permit issued shall become invalid unless the work authorized by such
permit is commenced within 180 days after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such pemit is suspended or
abandoned for a period of 180 days after the time work is commenced. A valid permit receives an approved
inspection every 180 days. Work shall be considered not suspended, abandoned or invalid when the permit has
received an approved inspection within 180 days of the previous approved inspection.

FLORIDA’S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: P Yourseif and Your | : According to Florida Law,
those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a right to enforce their claim for
payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your contractor fails to pay
subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the people who are owed
money may look to your property for payment, even if you have paid your contractor in full.

This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other
services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

TICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUI :  YOUARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | CERTIFY THAT ALL THE FOREGOING INFORMATION IS ACCURATE AND THAT ALL .
WORK WILL BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING CONSTRUCTION AND ZONING.

mmmemammpmmmemmmmmem.m
restrictions may limit or prohibit the work applied for in your building permit. It may be to your advantage to check

and see if your is encumbered by any restrictions.
/ / (Owners Must Sign All Applications Before Permit Issuance.)
/ Z j 75

Owners sly’nimﬁa *“*OWNER BUILDERS MUST PERSONALLY APPEAR AND SIGN THE BUILDING PERMIT.
CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this

written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining
this Building Permit including all application and permit time limitations.

Contractor’s License Number
Contractor’s Signature (Permitee) Columbia County
Competency Card Number
Affirmed under penalty of perjury to by the Contractor and subscribed before me this day of 20
Personalily known or Produced Identification
SEAL:

State of Florida Notary Signature (For the Contractor)

Fagolon(BothPagasnnntbesubmmm«.) Revised 6-19-09



27965

Land Surveyors
and Mappers

BRITT SURVEYING & ASSOCIATES

830 West Duval Street » Lake City, FL 32055
Phone (386) 752-7163 * Fax (386) 752-5573

07/31/09 %}jﬂﬁ

1-20020 AR
0

To Whom It May Concern:

C/o: John Smith

Re: Lot 9 in Block A of Smithfield Estates / 03-4S-17-07591-109

Permit N6. 000027965

The elevation of the proposed residence’s finished floor is 101.30 feet. The minimum
finished floor elevation is required to be one foot above natural grade being 101.10 feet
as per the plat of record. The highest adjacent grade is 100.10 feet. The lowest adjacent
grade is 99.75 feet. The centerline of SE Megan Glen is 101.10 feet. The elevations as
shown hereon are based on an assumed elevation of 100.00 feet on the top of the concrete
monument marking the SE corner of said lot.

K(}ll ritt

PLS #5757



27965

GTC Design Group, LLC

176 NW Lake Jeffery Road

Lake City, FL 32643

(Phone) 386.719.9985

(Fax) 386.719.8828

GTC DESIGN GROUP cwilliams@gtcdesigngroup.com

Finish Floor Elevation Letter
Contractor: Catalina Construction

Owner: John Smith

Parcel Number: 03-4S-17-07591-109 OK
Parcel Description: Lot 9A — Smithfield Esta&es @)Llj,’ 0
(O e 3l
N\.

For protection against water damage, the minimum finish floor elevation of the
proposed structure shall be 12 inches above the existing ground at any point
along the perimeter of the proposed structure. In no case shall the finish floor
elevation be below the centerline of the adjacent roadway.

The ground around the proposed structure shall be graded such as to convey all
stormwater runoff away from the proposed structure.

The above elevations are based on the structure’s proposed location,
approximately +/-100 feet north from the SE Megan Glen.

- 00‘
a2
Chad Williams
P.E. License Number: 63144

July 31, 2009




\ /

[

Brian Kepner

From: Brian Kepner

Sent: Tuesday, July 21, 2009 12:18 PM
To: '‘Chad Williams'

Subject: Elevation

Attachments: image001.gif

Chad,

I have your elevation determination letter for Lot 9, Block A, Smithfield Estates. | need an actual elevation of the existing
grade or elevation of the centerline of the road as a reference. The existing ground could be changed by clearing the off
some of the soil as part of the construction. That is why | need some type of actual elevation as a reference point.
Please submit a new letter at your earliest convenience, thank you.

Brian Kepner

Columbia County

Land Development
Regulation Administrator
386.758.1008
386.758.2160 FAX

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from government officials regarding government
business are public records available to the public and media upon request. Your e-mail communications may be subject to public disclosure.
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APPLICATION NUMBER

6967-19

SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

contractor (" UTHL M H

pHoNE_ ] -3 -0

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have
records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the

start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

ELECTRICAL Print NameJ7ZYE THe mAS ENECTRIC LLc Signature(/- Ll vent  FAr—rnan
License #: Er000 1/2) Pl'lfc_)‘ne/#]: .3\3(::;.. 75767
MECHANICAL/ |Print Name 6(-{.»;“. I Iong,[ ,ch Signature Z/fa/*v Z:/ {A}L
A/C License #: C#C os—-/l{ 696 Phonef: 3&6- 7;-)‘-‘-32?
PLUMBING/ Print Name é !44 [HEL DD AV E@ A /£ Signature /{fr),—:_f.,%/) D j
GAS License #:C-FG /93—{9 53 3 Phone “:,33’(,, ‘7,\5%?;,3570
ROOFING Print Name_ N } __ Signature__
License #: - Phone #:
SHEET METAL | Print Name Signature
License #: Phone #:
FIRE SYSTEM/ | Print Name Signature
SPRINKLER License#: Phone #:
SOLAR Print Name Signature
License #: Phone #:

Specialty License

License Number

Sub-Contractors Printed Name

Sub-Contractors Signature

_MASON _ W | ne /

CONCRETE FINISHER  p2-o0eY63Y| (Pn, 10 ntoore TR, Y7t 11— HZ
FRAMING OS2 | Glend [ Kee, I Jl—
INSULATION CBCI1253Y )L | (ATHL  na

STUCCO ot Ll bt 2

DRYWALL vo3Y4Q | ) M T /PPASTL/ [ W’\-
PLASTER 00434Y% | Iiml 7/P1P50K T riper
CABINETINSTALLER  \'B¢126391G | CATAC A 4 d
PAINTING I CUThLINAG

ACOUSTICAL CEILING — e (i & PR
GLASS Zi45 Carl D ned (Cans fulllouef
CERAMIC TILE T0L 35059 | Decre Crzom i ﬁ)ﬂéf/’“ _
FLOOR COVERING 710 L,79059 | BFeire Crzemun P
ALUM/VINYL SIDING 000 Q83 | Glewr L Ke<d/ ey )=
GARAGE DOOR 2l4< Car X o ged Gt Bullovs
METAL BLDG ERECTOR | y— w | i

F.S.440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.--Every employer shall, as a condition to
applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured

compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each
time the employer applies for a building permit.

Contractor Forms: Subcontractor form: 6/09

786-295-9524¢,




Catalina Caststone Creations, Inc.
9801 Southwest 121 Street
Miami, Florida 33176
Phone: 305-971-3935 Fax: 305-971-2147

epcinsis1b

RE: License Number-

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to inform you that I give permission to John J Smith to authorize work in my name
in Lake City, Florida, County of Columbia. This includes pulling building permits and picking
up the Certificate of Occupancy when the project is complete.

' (_‘
Signature of Affiant: tf : iﬁ““g_\ *\f = Qw-m}k

L. Randy Schwartz
President, Catalina Caststone Creations, Inc.

Sworn (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this 14/ d j of July, 2009;)

Schwartz, the affiant is personally known to me. / i

Notory Seal: _ il
Signatare of Notary' ,{blic
|ll.Il."..l'..l..ll‘..'."..l..lllll.ll'..'ll: otal.y Public for th State of F'lorida
S Comnwt DDOT78937 £ ~ My commission expires: July 25, 2012

£ Expires 7/25/2012
%m Florida Notary Assn,, Inc
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FroripAa DEPARTMENT OF STATE

DivistoN oF CORPORATIONS

Home Contact Us E-Filing Services Document Searches Forms Help

Previous on List  Next on List Return To List Entity Name Search
No Events No Name History Submit

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Profit Corporation
WEISLEDER ASSOCIATES, INC.

Filing Information

Document Number P04000064375
FEIEIN Number 201040473

Date Filed 04/13/2004
State FL
Status ACTIVE

Principal Address

53 TARPON LN ORC
KEY LARGO FL 33037

Mailing Address

53 TARPON LN ORC
KEY LARGO FL 33037

Registered Agent Name & Address

WEISLEDER, BROOKE R
53 TARPON LN ORC
KEY LARGO FL 33037

Officer/Director Detail
Name & Address
Title PS

WEISLEDER, BROOKE R
53 TARPON LN ORC
KEY LARGO FL 33037
Annual Reports

Report Year Filed Date

2007 01/16/2007
2008 01/04/2008
2009 01/12/2009

Document Images

01/12/2009 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

01/04/2008 — ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

http://www.sunbiz.org/scripts/cordet.exe?action=DETFIL&inq_doc_number=P040000643... 7/21/2009



Inst. Number: 200812018152 Book: 1159 Page: 1675 Date: 10/2/2008 Time: 3:12:00 PM Page 1 of 1

1

!

5
Prepared by & Retumnto:* .
Matthew D. Rocco = °
Sierra Title, LLC
619 SW Baya Drive, Suite 102
Lake City, Florida 32025

File Number: 08-0399

Inst 200812018152 Date 10/2/2008 Time 312 PM
p-Deed 156 .00
DC,P Devitt Casen, Columbia Courty Page 1 of 1 B.1150 P-1675

General Warranty Deed

Made this September ﬂ 2008 A.D. By Gerald P. Blemel, whose post office address is: 972 Highland Loop NW, Palm Bay, FL 32907,
hereinafter called the grantor, to Weisleder Associates, Inc., a Florida corporation, whose post office address is: 53 Tarpon Lane ORC,
Key Largo, FL. 33037, hereinafter called the grantee:

(Whenever used herein the term “grantor” and "grantee” includc all the partics to this instrument and the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of
individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporatinns)

Witnesseth, that the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, ($10.00) and other valuable
considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms
unto the grantee, all that certain land situate in Columbia County, Florida, viz:

Lot 9, Block A, Smithfield Estates, according to the plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 7, Page 26, of the Public Records of
Columbia County, Florida.
Said property is not the homestead of the Grantor(s) under the laws and constitution of the State of Florida in that neither Grantor(s) or any
members of the household of Grantor(s) reside thereon.

Parcel 1D Number: 174503-07591-109

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the
grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will

defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances except taxes accruing
subsequent to December 31, 2007.

In Witness Whereof, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

5 /%&454?/ W (Seal)

Gefiild P. Blemel
Address: 972 Highland Loop NW, Paim Bay, FL 32907

(\ m%/ﬂ\wz) (Seal)
MRSty MARes Adves:

Witness Printed Name:

State of Florida
County of Dm JoNg

s
The foregoing instrument was acknowle before me this f) day of September, 2008, by Gerald P. Blemel, who is/are personally
known to me or who has produced dﬁedbﬁ. z‘ﬁ&Q" % Fad Jj’?) & gs identification,

X o fo-4
Ve[ inderty Deleard

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence:

My Ci isslon Explres:
' HRBERLY DRLBON
DEED Individual W Deed With ‘ace Notary Pubilo, Giute of
it Chollcza arranty With Non-Homestead-Legal on F @ PFioridg
My comm. expires June 1,




1. APLAT, PLAN, OR DRAWING SHOWING THE PROPERTY LINES OF THE PARCEL.

2. LOCATION OF PLANNED RESIDENT OR BUSINESS STRUCTURE ON THE PROPERTY WITH
DISTANCES FROM AT LEAST TWO OF THE PROPERTY LINES TO THE STRUCTURE (SEE
SAMPLE BELOW).

3. LOCATION OF THE ACCESS POINT (DRIVEWAY.ETC.) ON THE ROADWAY FROM WHICH
LOCATION IS TO BE ADDRESSED WITH A DISTANCE FROM A PARALLEL PROPERTY LINE
AND OR PROPERTY CORNER (SEE SAMPLE BELOW).

4. TRAVEL OF THE DRIVEWAY FROM THE ACCESS POINT TO THE STRUCTURE (SEE

SAMPLE BELOW).
SAMPLE:

Pmpeﬂy Lines —

HOUSE
¢ 2000—> ORMH T

DRIVE / North

WAY T
80" —» )
FROM SW | 135
CORNER | !
. SW BEEN THERE LN
ITE PLAN BOX:
k\— - A T
.’
|
Alor Ll NN |
m) |
'N-. |
. \
7~
i \
& (ﬁ‘(-- B N e (e >
3 \_.._.._,..___ = /,_--

1

ol . X

e g
(E J : |
d i |
2 I
| <1 i
v r |

-

E MECan GW.

Page 2 of 2
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SETATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTHMENT OF HEALTH

ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
AFPPLICATION FOR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

APPLICATION FOR:

[74 MNew System [ 1 Existing System ‘[ ] Holding Tank [ } Innovative

[ 1 Repair " 1 aAbandonment [ 1 Temporary [ 1

sernzeawer: Weisledee Passciwtes Toe(Fam Sueiin)

mrsfaﬂ.&:s\‘ Qfé NFE:_T e TELEPHONE: _ 19S-63 72

MATLING AnpRESs: 80 Mol Guerdod f8d L e . B245s

E:ﬂﬂ:‘ﬂ'*ﬂﬂ’===—====-"================“====EB===H

WHMBYWMOIHWM'SWM. - BYSTEMS MUST BE COMSTRUCTED
BY A PERSON LICENSED PURSUANT TO 489.105(3) (m) CR 489.552, FLORIDA STATUTES.

= ===ﬂiﬁﬂ==a"====ﬂ==-===H-=====HH====.========SS

ROPERTY INFORMATION

, al . \\goso
vor:__ 1. Brock: _P\____ sumprviszow: &m;%hnalé Esvave s mm:%__
PROPERTY 1D #: O3 -US~TI-OS91 -10% zomrnc: g‘;‘- I/M OR EQUIVALENT: ( Y @

PROPERTY 5128:00: T 1O ACRES WATER SUPPLY: [ ] PRIVATE PUBLIC (X 1<=200062D [ 1>2000GPD
IS SEWER AVAILABLE AS PER 381.0065, Fs? [ ¥ /S DISTANCE TO Smwmm: MR pr
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3\ 1 SE Meehw Gln LEC ¥\ 32025

DIRECTIONS TO PROPERTY: ﬂu‘ oo EfAsT T “Perce C.Reak CZ.‘!S" /] T~ e
Lo 4o Plavt 5ir TR Follow 4o Crcheal wias W T A

*a S Fayelw T & Ao delewe wany T T on Meagsw G-lew
ot O N iEQi-‘.'.*—

BUILDING INFORMATION [543 RRSTDENTYAL [ ] COMMERCYIAL
Unit Type of No. of Building Commercial/Institutional System Design
No Establishment Bedrooms Axea Sg Ft Table 1, Chapter 64E-6, FAC

r Sie Heuse 2 145C
2

G | Floor/Bquipment Draine [ ] Other (Spacify) _

azms_a&** N\‘}&V DATE: G!SO/O?

DH 4015, 10/97 ~ Page 1 (Previoys editiogs.ms
Stock Number: 5744-001-4015-1 E_ Nl =




T T T i TA0-G05, s .abemsses il et 1L 2EPTIC 1 aNK 9618770 p.5
STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPAHTMENT OF HEALTH

APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM GONSTRUUI'ICI*I PENﬂT

Permit Application Number _ 00\’05‘0 }

Scais: Each block represents 5 feet and 1 inch = 50 feet.
] s i 3
] ; B 2 |
' -} :
T ¥
N
34
. [}
1 - -+ ""F-'!"-'g- el &
N o 6 K B
i : iy i
S ISH Y : W pbdd Fint
: -5 .‘-_,_ r..|..-.....|_;.
o T s - R = - L.
2 T
; J
) ¥
i _z . -
B H :
: [ 3 :
14 -
E ) e
i B B N
= T »
’
] | N
= N
<2
.
it ".-"'r" . L
r —_ -
r_ n v
1 HepodH
- HE € :
-
'
4 1 T
2 |
= -
- 1s
. T T 1
T el
Notes:

W&SL&A&QSSM'M&-
Lot @ RKA =mimileld Exoces
O SIDACRLS O -4~ h—n'1'=ﬁt~—fgﬂ

Site Plan submitted by: gm_-ﬁ:jg ——EL—
r_m,zj,_ sk
=PRI S Chiumbia GHD A

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
wt HH.MMMMGMW&M

Page 2 of 3
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Co e M- on»

STATE OF FLORIDA bl %i 1¥or
e I TRANL OF BEALET YER PAID: 3o

ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM RECEIPT #: j-po iSSTi
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT : 57y

—

CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FOR:

[?‘.; New System [ 1 Existing System [ 1 Holding Tank [ 1 ZXInnovative
[ 1 Repair [ 1 Abandomment [ 1 Temporary I 1
APPLICANT : o < atesS T are.

PROPERTY AmpREss: W71 S E wieage o Gleas

LOT: q procx: __ A SUBDIVISION: M&h =STaTtes

[SECTION, TOwWNSHIP, RANEE, PARCET: NUMBER]
PROPERTY ID #: __ Q7S¢ | -~ 10X [OR TAX ID NUMBER]

SYSTEM MUST BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITE SPRCIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS OF SECTYON 381.0065,
F.8., AND CHAPTER 64E-6, F.A.C. DEPARTMENT APPROVAL OF SYSTEM DOES MOT GUARANTEE sm:srncgm

SUCE MODIFICATIONS MAY RESULT IN THIS PERMIT BEING MADE NULL AND VOID. ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT
noxsmmmmcmmmmmmrm. STATE, COR LOCAL PERMITTING

T IGO0} GaAuioNs / GPD (SRETIEAREYAEROBIC UNIT CAPACTTY W TT - CHAMBEREDY TN-SERTES [ ]
al ] GALLONS / GPD CAPACITY MULTI-CHAMBEEED/IN-SERIES [ ]
N { ] GALLONS GREASE INTERCEPTOR CAPACITY [MAXIMUM CAPACITY SINGLE TARK: 1250 GALLONS]
K { 1 GALLONS DOSTNG TAMK CAPACITY [ | GALLONS ® | 1 DOSES PER 24 HRS # PUMPS [ |
D [ 3715 ] SQUARE FEET PRINARY DRAINFIELD SYSTEM

R ] sguar® FEET SYSTEM

A TYPE SYSTEM: [A] STAMARD [ 1 PrLuEp { 1 wounp I 1 _

I CONFIGURATION: [+4] TRENCH [ 1 BED [ 1

N = 3

F pocariow or pewcmark: _H&re Piok Figaca ID* Teer—

I ELEVATION OF PROPOSED SYSTEM SITE

E BOTTOM OF DRAINFIRLD TO EE

L

D PILL REQUIRED: [ Y& ] INCHES EXCAVATION REQUIRED: [ > ] INCHES

o

T

a

i

R

SPECTFICA I&::)-.:Q i, mn‘.uggi u%
APPROVED BY: - TrrrE: _ OS T o um 'a e
DATE ISCUED: 'j?'/‘i EXPIRATION DATE: _I/‘l/-n

DH 4016, 12/99% (Pagas 1) {Previocus Bditions May Bae Used) Page 1 of 3

PL 1: Health Depaniment
pt. 2 Applican

pL & Insta¥er/Coniracior
PL 4: Buiding Depariment



COLUMBIA COUNTY
911 ADDRESSING / GIS DEPARTMENT

~ P. 0. Box 1787, Lake City, FL 32056-1787
Telephone: (3R6) 758-1125 * Faxc (386) 758-1365 * Email: ron_croft@columbiscountyfls com

ADDRESS ASSIGNMENT DATA

The Columbia County Board of County Commissioners has passed Ordinance
2001-9, which provides for a uniform numbering system. A copy of this mthmnl;e is
available in the Clerk of Court records, located in the courthouse. This new
system will increase the efficiency of POLICE, FIRE AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL
vehicles responding to calls within Columbia County by immediately identifying the
location of the caller.

A Residential or Other Structure(s) on Parcel Number:

03-45-17-07591-109 (LOT 9 BLOCK A SMITHFIELD ESTATES S/D)

Address Assignment(s):
117 SE MEGAN GLN, LAKE CITY, FL, 32025

Any yucstions concerning this information should be referred to the Columbia County
911 Addressing / G1S Department at the address or telephone number above.

c,C1388y $299CCL6:01 1wod4 p2:ST 6@B2-62-N1C



s d L

LT M UJs I TIUT il T 1 OEMLlLL tanin 2 SJo1O/ U
\
- 5873 NW Laks Jaffary Road
A&Bmmm Loke Clly, FL 32085
Talephane: (386} 768-3400
Cail: (386) 623-3161
Fauc (388) 768-3410
Ownern. Bruce Park
July 14, 2000

To: Columbia County Building Depariment
Oascription of Well to be installed for Customer
Located @ Address:

1 HP 15 GPM submersible pump, 1 %" drop pipe, 86 gallon captive tank, and backfiow prevention.
With SRWMD parmit.

éﬂw’l N

Sincerely,
Bruce N. Park

President




== Mo

DEC-23-2885 A3:3¢P FROM: T0:13A53712147 P.Xr1

Louis R. Schwartz

Catalina Caststone Creations
8601 SW 121 Street

Miami, Fl. 33176

License Number: 7001785

To Whom It May Concern:

This Letter is to inform you that | give permission to John J. or Pamela T.
Smith to authorize work in my name in Lake City, Fl.,county of Columbia.
This includes pulling building permit and picking up the Certificate of
Occupancy when the project is complete.

Signature ofAfﬁan!: ij ﬁ &W‘“Jg

Certificate of Acknowledgment of Notary Public

Sworn (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this /_day o Joly 2008,
By levis K. (ejc}\war‘ £ , the affiant is___Xpersona

|7rident' 3o f’
// / Il

known to me, or produced the fol

Notary Seal: ) g,’
MsdmamranEzRaAREAN Sig - r'B d ?%fi, pl.lb’ic
H MARJORIE Z. RAMMOS s /
ek Comms#t DDO778937 = i . : )
: p Expirss 7/26/2012 ary Public for the State of Florida
—— s My commission exgires: 7f 95} 201 23

[ }



LV A N X | P.1
]
L]
AGH. 3 8 2 41 3 ? ; STA;E OFFLORIDA
b i DEPARTHENT OF BUEINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION “g e
’ g . 3 o S‘IR?(%TION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD. . SEQ# L08062000652
BATCH NUMBER

:06/20/2008 078161833 cscusaa:l.s‘

: The BUILDING CONTRACTOR. -
‘"Named below IS CER?:IFIED s

Under the provigions of-Chaptes 39’ FS.._ ;
Expiration date: AUG 31 2010 : ; ;

' SCHWARTZ, LOUIS R:"-".-‘ L :
CATALINA' L SASTSTONE cazmzous mc

801 STREET ** Yoty s
MIAM Fl'.- 33176

s s _.. 2 s -:, _ ‘- _._ =y "“‘-_
CEARLIE CRYBT Lt sl

_ GOVERNGR

: DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW

CHUCK DRAGO
INTERTM SECRETAR!

.




www.sunbiz.org - Department of State Page 1 of 2

FrLoripa DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Division oF CORPORATIONS

Home Contact Us E-Filing Services Document Searches Forms Help
PreviousonList  Nexton List Return To List Entity Name Search
No Events No Name History IWSWIIS"I;'ITF

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Profit Corporation
WEISLEDER ASSOCIATES, INC.

Filing Information

Document Number P04000064375
FEIEIN Number 201040473

Date Filed 04/13/2004
State FL
Status ACTIVE

Principal Address

53 TARPON LN ORC
KEY LARGO FL 33037

Mailing Address

53 TARPON LN ORC
KEY LARGO FL 33037

Registered Agent Name & Address

WEISLEDER, BROOKE R
53 TARPON LN ORC
KEY LARGO FL 33037

Officer/Director Detail
Name & Address
Title PS

WEISLEDER, BROOKE R
53 TARPON LN ORC
KEY LARGO FL 33037

Annual Reports

Report Year Filed Date

2007 01/16/2007
2008 01/04/2008
2009 01/12/2009

Document Images

01/12/2009 - ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |

{

01/04/2008 — ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format ]

01/16/2007 -- ANNUAL REPORT | Viewimage in PDF format |

http://www.sunbiz.org/scripts/cordet.exe?action=DETFIL&inq doc_number=P040000643... 7/17/2009
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NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT
) County Clerk's Office Stamp or Seal
Tax Parcel Identification Number ). 2~ YS =[] -() 7 39 (=} 09

THI: UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvements will be made to certain real property. and in accordance with Section 713.13 of the
Florida Statutes. the following information is provided in this NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

1. Deseription of property (legal description): e ;
") St oo) Addres: - L1y, <C P i I SM Ny TN T 27 = I oo

2. General description of improvements: <'Iﬂ13{(_. ﬁ&m. fu!

3. Owner Informati . ‘
" ) Nameandaaaress: 1001 o derr & Pes e o e, TIOC 5[ Thrpon Lare
b) Name and address of fee simple titleholder (if other than owner) /de/c;‘ lorgo, <

¢) Interest in property ' 23034
4. Contractor Information _ P . _—
a) Name and address: C_G_JTCLI! N& (\ ﬂS]lS{UYL_QfI’f’aC{'I s 4 NN
b) Telephone No.: 2R (, -~ 1SS — (K 2L Y Fax No. (Opt.)
5. Surety Information
a) Name and address: . L
b) Amount of Bond: S
. ¢} Telephone No.: __ - . '"5':%“”gg?ﬁ?&j?&fé’iﬂﬁ?ﬁﬂ“ﬁbﬂ%iﬁfFi'a";e 1of 1 BA177 P41
a) Nuame and address;
b) Phone No. ,,,L,
7. Identity of person within the State of Florida designated by owner upon whom noti °s or other documents may be served:
a) Name and address: l .
b) TelephoneNo.: i R F'px No. (Opt.)

8. In addition to himself, owner designates the following person to receive a copy of M Lienor's Notice as provided in Section 7 13.13(I}b).
Florida Statutes: e 8 i PN B v ik y ) FL
) Name and address: ) 0 1y S (U 397 St Maw lbid Ave ([ pée Cr/q SH0Q ¢
h)TmNo':;B-é?(_; ”&97*\504"’{ E]'ano.(Dpt.)
9. Expiration date of Notice of Commencement (the expiration date is one year from he date of recording unless a different date
aapecitiedy _Jilly 1Y, 000G !
WARNING TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT ARE CONSIDERED IMPROPER PAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713, PART [, SECTION 713.13, FLORIDA
STATUTES, AND CAN RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY; A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND

TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE COMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING
YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT,

STATE OF FLORIDA ! / ©
COUNTY OF COLUMBOIARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA 10. /

]

S, L Taylor Goes S of Owner or Owner’s Authorized Office/Director/Partner/Manager

Commission # DD589823 John Sm.«#; Viie fes endt

% ®4° Expires: AUG, 28, 2010 L /

BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO,, INC. g
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me , a Florida Notary, this I 6'““ day ofju. \ LE .20 0 c_}| by:
ﬁ&)hﬂ %mf\“r\ s \Vice Pr esident (type of authority, e.g. officer. trustee, attorney
fact) fOI‘A&CA sleder o A‘é&ot:ta.*ﬁs Inc (name of party on behalf of whom instrument was executed),

Personally Known ﬁ OR Produced Identification Type

Notary Signnnném ﬁaué:w G’lQﬁé— Notary Stamp or Seal:

I'L. Verification pursuant to Section 92 525, Florida Statutes. Under penalties of perjury. I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the

facts stated in it are true to the best of my knowledge and belief % /‘l\‘ // if (




A welli e

Columbia County Building Department Culvert Waiver No.
Culvert Waiver 000001743

DATE:  07/242009 BUILDING PERMITNO. 2 79( 5

APPLICANT  JOHN SMITH PHONE 786 295-9296

ADDRESS 377 SW MAULDIN AVE LAKE CITY FL 32024

OWNER  WEISLEDER ASSOCIATES INC PHONE 754-0042

ADDRESS 117  SE MEGAN GLEN LAKE CITY FL 32025

CONTRACTOR CATALINA CASTSTONE CREATIONS PHONE 697-3447

LOCATION OF PROPERTY  90E, TR ON SR 100, TR ON PRICE CREEK RD., TR PLANT, TR RACHEL

WAY. TL FAYE. TR JOLENE, TL MEGAN, IST LOT ON RIGHT

SUBDIVISION/LOT/BLOCK/PHASE/UNITSMITHFIELD EST 9

PARCEL ID # 03-45-17-07591-109

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I UNDERSTAND AND WILL FULLY COMPLY WITH THE DECISION OF THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT IN CONNECTION WITH THE HEREIN PROPOSED APPLICATION.

SIGNATURE: M

A SEPARATE CHECK IS REQUIRED Amount Paid M

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BCC

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS APPLICATION AND DETERMINED THAT THE

CULVERT WAIV:FjR IS:
APPROVED NOT APPRO - NEEDS A CULVERT PERMIT

CLKAMENTS: Mﬂ% mvv&;é// W

SIGNED:/Qn;@ %W'M pATE:_§ — /8- d?

ANY QUE#%NS PLEASE CONTACT THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT AT 386-752-5955.

DE@EDWED

135 NE Hernando Ave., Suite B-21 AUG 0 4 2009
Lake City, FL. 32055
Phone: 386-758-1008 Fax: 386-758-2160




SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

L7196 de ) ;
APPLICATION NUMBER 5 — ¢ , ;— CONTRACTOR "G dlin ¢ PHONE_386- 623~ 731
A 1719 415 FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have
records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the
start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

ELECTRICAL Print Name, Signature

License #: Phone #:
MECHANICAL/ |Print Name__( }42,5 b il 4; ), /SO Signature /%/A/Afé‘l—/
A/C License #: /7 en T8l Phone#: 25 L 23 -0(rs 8
PLUMBING/ Print Name Signature
GAS License #: Phone #:
ROOFING Print Name Signature

License #: Phone #:
SHEET METAL | Print Name Signature

License #: Phone #:
FIRE SYSTEM/ | Print Name Signature
SPRINKLER License#: Phone #:
SOLAR Print Name Signature

License #: Phone #:

Specialty License License Number Sub-Contractors Printed Name Sub-Contractors Signature

MASON
CONCRETE FINISHER
FRAMING
INSULATION
STUCCO
DRYWALL
PLASTER
CABINET INSTALLER
PAINTING
ACOUSTICAL CEILING
GLASS
CERAMIC TILE
FLOOR COVERING
ALUM/VINYL SIDING
GARAGE DOOR
METAL BLDG ERECTOR

F. S. 440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.--Every employer shall, as a condition to
applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each
time the employer applies for a building permit. Contractor Farms: Subcontractor form: 6/09



‘G. 6"
FORM 1100A-08

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
Florida Department of Community Affairs Residential Performance Method A

Project Name:

John and Pam Smith #2

Builder Name:

Street: Permit Office: Columbia County
City, State, Zip:  , FL, Permit Number: 274 S
Owner: Jurisdiction: 2.2 ¢ 00D
Design Location:  FL, Gainesville
1. New construction or existing New (From Plans) 9. Wall Types Insulation Area
2. Single family or multiple family Single-family a. Frame - Wood, Exterior R=130 1136.004°
o . . b. Frame - Wood, Adjacent R=13.0 352.00 ft?
3. Number of units, if multiple family 1 c. N/A f2
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 d. N/A ft2
5. Is this a worst case? No 10. Ceiling Types Insulation Area
6. Conditioned floor area (ft2) 1456 a. Under Attic (Vented) R=30.0 1456.00 ft*
b. N/A ft2
7. Windows Description Area c. N/A f2
a. U-Factor: Sgl, U=0.34 171.00 ft*
SHGC: SHGC=0.31 11. Ducts _
B.. UsEsctor N/A fi2 a. Sup: Exterior Ret: Interior AH: Interior Sup. R= 8, 364 ft*
SHGC: 12. Cooling systems
c. U-Factor: N/A ft2 a. Central Unit Cap: 30 kBtu/hr
SHGC: SEER: 14
d. U-Fact.or: N/A ftt 13. Heating systems
SHGC: . a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 30 kBtu/hr
e. U-Factor: N/A ft HSPF: 7.7
SHGC:
) 14. Hot water systems
8. Floor Types Insulation  Area a. Electric Cap: 40 gallons
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=6.0 1456.00 ft? EF: 0.92
b. N/A Rf ﬁ: b. Conservation features
c. N/A R= ft None
15. Credits cv

Total As-Built Modified Loads: 24.66

Glass/Floor Area: 0.117
Total Baseline Loads: 32.63

| hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by
this calculation are in compliance with the Florida Energy

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this

Code.

DATE: “7]/

PREPARE W/Z]m %&\j@/@!/ﬁ

| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance

with the Florida Energy Code.

OWNER/AGENT:
DATE:

calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

BUILDING OFFICIAL:
DATE:

7/14/2009 9:07 AM

EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008

Page 1 of 5




PROJECT

Title: John and Pam Smith #2 Bedrooms: 3 Adress Type: Street Address
Building Type: ~ FLAsBuilt Bathrooms: 0 Lot #
Owner: Conditioned Area: 1456 SubDivision:
# of Units: 1 Total Stories: 1 PlatBook:
Builder Name: Worst Case: No Street:
Permit Office: Columbia County Rotate Angle: 135 County: Columbia
Jurisdiction: Cross Ventilation: Yes City, State, Zip: ‘
Family Type: Single-family Whole House Fan:  No FL,
New/Existing: New (From Plans)
Comment:
CLIMATE
\/ IECC Design Temp Int Design Temp Heating Design Daily Temp
Design Location TMY Site Zone 97.5% 25% Winter Summer Degree Days Moisture Range
FL, Gainesville FL_GAINESVILLE_REGI 2 32 92 75 70 1305.5 51 Medium
FLOORS
\/ # Floor Type Perimeter R-Value Area Tile Wood Carpet
1 Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulatio 206 ft 6 1456 ft2 01 0.25 0.65
ROOF
\/ Roof Gable Roof Solar Deck
#  Type Materials Area Area Color Absor. Tested  Insul. Pitch
1 Gable orshed  Composition shingles 1628 ft? 364 ft* Medium 0.96 No 13 26.6 deg
ATTIC
\/ 1# Type Ventilation Vent Ratio (1 in) Area RBS IRCC
1 Full attic Vented 300 1456 ft? N N
CEILING
\/ # Ceiling Type R-Value Area Framing Frac Truss Type
1 Under Attic (Vented) 30 1456 ft* 0.1 Wood
WALLS
Cavity Sheathing Framing Solar
\/ # Ornt Adjacent To  Wall Type R-Value Area R-Value Fraction Absor.
1 N Exterior Frame - Wood 13 416 ft* 0.23 0.75
2 N Garage Frame - Wood 13 160 ft? 0.23 0.01
3 E Exterior Frame - Wood 13 321t 0.23 0.75
4 E Garage Frame - Wood 13 192 ft2 0.23 0.01
5 w Exterior Frame - Wood 13 272 ft2 0.23 0.75
6 S Exterior Frame - Wood 13 416 ft2 0.23 0.75
7/14/2009 9:07 AM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008 Page 2 of 5




DOORS

\/ # Ornt Door Type Storms U-Value Area
1 N Wood None 0.46 40 ft?
2 N Insulated None 0.46 18 ft?
3 S Insulated None 0.46 20 ft2
WINDOWS
Window orientation below is as entered. Actual orientation is modified by rotate angle shown in "Project" section above.
\/ Overhang
# Omt Frame Panes NFRC U-Factor SHGC Storms  Area Depth Separation Int Shade Screening
1 N Vinyl Low-E Single Yes 0.34 0.31 N 18ft2 1ft6in 0ft6in HERS 2006 None
2 N Vinyl Low-E Single Yes 0.34 0.31 N 27ft2 1ft6in 0Oft6in HERS 2006 None
3 E Vinyl Low-E Single Yes 0.34 0.31 N 18ftt 1ft6in 0ft6in HERS 2006 None
4 S Vinyl Low-E Single Yes 0.34 0.31 N 72ft* 1ft6in Oft6in HERS 2006 None
5 W Vinyl Low-E Single Yes 0.34 0.31 N 36 ft? 1ft6in Oft6in HERS 2006 None
INFILTRATION & VENTING
\/ --- Forced Ventilation ---- Run Time Fan
Method SLA CFM 50 ACH 50 ELA EgLA Supply CFM Exhaust CFM Fraction  Watts
Default 0.00036 1375 7.08 75.5 141.9 0 cfm 0 cfm 0 0
GARAGE
\/ i Floor Area Ceiling Area Exposed Wall Perimeter Avg. Wall Height Exposed Wall Insulation
1 480 ft? 480 ft* 64 ft 8 ft 13
COOLING SYSTEM
\/ i System Type Subtype Efficiency Capacity Air Flow SHR Ductless
Central Unit None SEER: 14 30 kBtu/hr 900 cfm 0.7 False
HEATING SYSTEM
\/ % System Type Subtype Efficiency Capacity Ductless
1 Electric Heat Pump None HSPF: 7.7 30 kBtu/hr False
HOT WATER SYSTEM
\/ # System Type EF Cap Use SetPnt Conservation
1 Electric 0.92 40 gal 60 gal 120 deg None
SOLAR HOT WATER SYSTEM
\/ FSEC Collector Storage
Cert # -Company Name System Model # Collector Model # Area Volume FEF
None None f2
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DUCTS

\/ -—-- Supply ---- - Return ---- Air Percent
# Location R-Value Area Location Area Leakage Type Handler CFM 25 Leakage QN RLF
1 Exterior 8 364 ft? Interior  72.8 ft? Default Leakage Interior
TEMPERATURES
Programable Thermostat: None Ceiling Fans:
Cooling Jan X] Feb X] Mar X] Apr X] May Jun X] Jul Aug X] Sep X] Oct X] Nov X] Dec
Heating X] Jan X] Feb X| Mar X] Apr X] May X] Jun X] Jul X] Aug X] Sep X] Oct X] Nov X] Dec
Venting X] Jan X] Feb X} Mar X] Apr X] May X] Jun X] Jul X] Aug X] Sep X] Oct Nov Dec
Therhostat Schedule: HERS 2006 Reference Hours
Schedule Type 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12
Cooling (WD) AM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
PM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
Cooling (WEH) AM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
PM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
Heating (WD) AM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
PM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
Heating (WEH) AM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
PM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
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FORM 1100A-08

Code Compliance Cheklist
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS:
1 FL‘

PERMIT #:

INFILTRATION REDUCTION COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

COMPONENTS | SECTION
Exterior Windows & Doors | N1106.AB.1.1
Exterior & Adjacent Walls N1106.AB.1.2.1

Floors N1106.AB.1.2.2

Ceilings N1106.AB.1.2.3

Recessed Lighting Fixtures = N1106.AB.1.2.4

Multi-story Houses | N1106.AB.1.2.5
Additional Infiltration regts N1106.AB.1.3

| REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH PRACTICE
| Maximum: .3 cfm/sq.ft. window area; .5 cfm/sq.ft. door area.

Caulk, gasket, weatherstrip or seal between: windows/doors &
frames, surrounding wall; foundation & wall sole or sill plate; joints
between exterior wall panels at corners; utility penetrations;
between wall panels & top/bottomn plates; between walls and floor.
EXCEPTION: Frame walls where a continuous infiltration barrier is
installed that extends from, and is sealed to, the foundation to the

| top plate.

Penetrations/openings > 1/8" sealed unless backed by truss or

| joint members.

EXCEPTION: Frame floors where a continuous infiltration barrier

| is installed that is sealed to the perimeter, penetrations and seams.

Between walls & ceilings; penetrations of ceiling plane to top floor;
around shafts, chases, soffits, chimneys, cabinets sealed to
continuous air barrier; gaps in gyp board & top plate; attic access.
EXCEPTION: Frame ceilings where a continuous infiltration barrier
is installed that is sealed at the perimeter, at penetrations and

| seams.

Type IC rated with no penetrations, sealed; or Type IC or non-IC
rated, installed inside a sealed box with 1/2" clearance & 3" from
insulation; or Type IC with < 2.0 c¢fm from conditioned space,

. tested..
| Air barrier on perimeter of floor cavity between floors.

Exhaust fans vented to outdoors, dampers; combustion space
heaters comply with NFPA, have combustion air.

| CHECK

OTHER PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (must be met or exceeded by all residences.)

COMPONENTS | SECTION
Water Heaters N1112.AB.3

Swimming Pools & Spas N1112.AB.2.3

Shower heads N1112.AB.2.4

Air Distribution Systems N1110.AB

HVAC Controls N1107.AB.2

Insulation - N1104.AB.1
N1102.B.1.1

| REQUIREMENTS

Comply with efficiency requirements in Table N112.ABC.3. Switch
or clearly marked circuit breaker (electric) or cutoff (gas) must be

| provided. External or built-in heat trap required.

Spas & heated pools must have covers (except solar heated).
Non-commercial pools must have a pump timer. Gas spa & pool
heaters must have a minimum thermal efficiency of 78%.

| Heat pump pool heaters shall have a minimum COP of 4.0.

Water flow must be restricted to no more than 2.5 gallons per

| minute at 80 PSIG.

| All ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambers
| shall be mechanically attached, sealed, insulated and installed in

accordance with the criteria of Section N1110.AB.

. Ducts in unconditioned attics: R-6 min. insulation.

Separate readily accessible manual or automatic thermostat for
each system.

Ceilings-Min. R-19. Common walls-frame R-11 or CBS R-3 both
sides. Common ceiling & floors R-11.

| CHECK

7/14/2009 9:07 AM
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ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL)
DISPLAY CARD

ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE INDEX* = 76

The lower the EnergyPerformance Index, the more efficient the home.

1. New construction or existing New (From Plans) 9. Wall Types Insulation Area
2. 8ingle family or multiple family Single-family a. Frame - Wood, Exterior R=13.0  1136.00 #t*
o ) . b. Frame - Wood, Adjacent R=13.0 352.00 ft*
3. Number of units, if multiple family 1 c. NIA R= f2
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 d. N/A R= ft?
5. Is this a worst case? No 10. Ceiling Types Insulation Area
6. Conditioned floor area (ft?) 1456 a. Under Attic (Vented) R=30.0 1456.00 ft*
) - . b. N/A R= ft2
7. Windows Description Area c. NIA R= f2
a. U-Factor: Sqgl, U=0.34 171.00 ft?
SHGC: SHGC=0.31 11. Duets _ _
b. U-Factor: N/A fi2 a. Sup: Exterior Ret: Interior AH: Interior Sup. R= 8, 364 ft?
SHGC: 12. Cooling systems
c. U-Factor: N/A ft? a. Central Unit Cap: 30 kBtu/hr
SHGC: SEER: 14
d. U-Fact‘or: N/A ft? 13. Heating systems
SHGC: . a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 30 kBtu/hr
e. U-Factor: N/A ft HSPF: 7.7
SHGC:
; 14. Hot water systems
8. Floor Types Insulation  Area a. Electric Cap: 40 gallons
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=6.0 1456.00 ft* EF: 0.92
b. NIA R= ﬂi b. Conservation features
c. N/A R= ft None
15. Credits cv

| certify that this home has complied with the Florida Energy Efficiency Code for Building
Construction through the above energy saving features which will be installed (or exceeded)
in this home before final inspection. Otherwise, a new EPL Display Card will be completed
based on installed Code compliant features.

Builder Signature: Date:

Address of New Home: City/FL Zip:

*Note: The home's estimated Energy Performance Index is only available through the EnergyGauge USA -
FlaRes2008 computer program. This is not a Building Energy Rating. If your Index is below 100, your home
may qualify for incentives if you obtain a Florida Energy Gauge Rating. Contact the Energy Gauge Hotline at
(321) 638-1492 or see the Energy Gauge web site at energygauge.com for information and a list of certified
Raters. For information about Florida's Energy Efficiency Code for Building Construction, contact the
Department of Community Affairs at (850) 487-1824.

**Label required by Section 13-104.4.5 of the Florida Building Code, Building, or Section B2.1.1 of Appendix G
of the Florida Building Code, Residential, if not DEFAULT.

EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008
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FORM 1100A-08
FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
Florida Department of Community Affairs Residential Performance Method A

Project Name: John and Pam Smith #2 Builder Name:
Street: Permit Office: Columbia County
City, State, Zip: Permit Number:
Owner: Jurisdiction:
Design Location:  FL, Gainesville
1. New construction or existing New (From Plans) 9. Wall Types Insulation Area
2. Single family or multiple family Single-family a. Frame - Wood, Exterior R=130 113800
o . ) b. Frame - Wood, Adjacent R=13.0 352.00 ft?
3. Number of units, if multiple family 1 c. N/A R= f2
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 d. N/A R= ft2
5. Is this a worst case? No 10. Ceiling Types Insulation Area
6. Conditioned floor area (ft?) 1456 a. Under Attic (Vented) R=30.0 1456.00 ft*
) o b. N/A R= ft2
7. Windows Description Area c. N/A R= fi2
a. U-Factor: Sgl, U=0.34 171.00 ft?
SHGC: SHGC=0.31 1. Ducts ‘ , _ .
b. U-Factor: N/A ft2 a. Sup: Exterior Ret: Interior AH: Interior Sup. R= 8, 364 ft
SHGC: 12. Cooling systems
c. U-Factor: NIA ft* a. Central Unit Cap: 30 kBtu/hr
SHGC: SEER: 14
d. U'Fa"t“’“ N/A fte 13. Heating systems
SHees , a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 30 kBtu/hr
e. U-Factor: N/A ft HSPF: 7.7
SHGC:
. 14. Hot water systems
8. Floor Types Insulation  Area a. Electric Cap: 40 gallons
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=6.0 1456.00 ft2 EF: 0.92
b. N/A Rf ﬁ: b. Conservation features
c. NIA R= ft None
15. Credits Ccv

Glass/Floor Area; 0.117

Total As-Built Modified Loads: 24.66
Total Baseline Loads: 32.63

| hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by
this calculation are in compliance with the Florida Energy

Review of the pians and
specifications covered by this

Code. calculation indicates compliance
\ .7 ; = with the Florida Energy Code.

PREPAREJ? BY; {)O/M ., \xg’)@w ( Before construction is completed

DATE: “1]1Y - this building will be inspected for

| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance

with the Florida Energy Code.

compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

OWNER/AGENT: BUILDING OFFICIAL:
DATE: DATE:
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PROJECT

Title: John and Pam Smith #2 Bedrooms: 3 Adress Type: Street Address
Building Type:  FLAsBuilt Bathrooms: 0 Lot #
Owner: Conditioned Area: 1456 SubDivision:
# of Units: 1 Total Stories: 1 PlatBook:
Builder Name: Worst Case: No Street:
Permit Office: Columbia County Rotate Angle: 135 County: Columbia
Jurisdiction: Cross Ventilation: Yes City, State, Zip: ;
Family Type: Single-family Whole House Fan: No FL,
New/Existing: New (From Plans)
Comment:
CLIMATE
\/ IECC Design Temp Int Design Temp Heating Design Daily Temp
Design Location TMY Site Zone 975% 25% Winter Summer Degree Days Moisture Range
FL, Gainesville FL_GAINESVILLE_REGI 2 32 92 75 70 1305.5 51 Medium
FLOORS
\/ # Floor Type Perimeter R-Value Area ~Tile Wood Carpet
1 Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulatio 206 ft 6 1456 ft2 0.1 0.25 0.65
ROOF
\/ Roof Gable Roof Solar Deck
# Type Materials Area Area Color Absor. Tested  Insul. Pitch
1 Gable or shed Composition shingles 1628 ft? 364 ft? Medium 0.96 No 13 26.6 deg
ATTIC
\/ # Type Ventilation Vent Ratio (1 in) Area RBS IRCC
1 Full attic Vented 300 1456 ft* N N
CEILING
\/ # Ceiling Type R-Value Area Framing Frac Truss Type
Under Attic (Vented) 30 1456 ft* 0.1 Wood
WALLS
. Cavity Sheathing Framing Solar
\/ # Ornt Adjacent To  Wall Type R-Value Area R-Value Fraction Absor.
1 N Exterior Frame - Wood 13 416 ft? 0.23 0.75
2 N Garage Frame - Wood 13 160 ft 0.23 0.01
3 E Exterior Frame - Wood 13 32 ft? 0.23 0.75
4 E Garage Frame - Wood 13 192 ft? 0.23 0.01
5 w Exterior Frame - Wood 13 272 ft? 0.23 0.75
6 S Exterior Frame - Wood 13 416 ft? 0.23 0.75
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DOORS

\/ # Ornt Door Type Storms U-Value Area
1 N Wood None 0.46 40 ft2
2 N Insulated None 0.46 18 ft?
3 S Insulated None 0.46 20 ft?
WINDOWS
Window orientation below is as entered. Actual orientation is modified by rotate angle shown in "Project” section above.
\/ Overhang
# Omt  Frame Panes NFRC U-Factor SHGC Storms  Area Depth Separation Int Shade Screening
1 N Vinyl Low-E Single Yes 0.34 0.31 N 18ft2 1f6in O0ft6in HERS 2006 None
2 N Vinyl Low-E Single Yes 0.34 0.31 N 272 1ft6in Oft6in HERS 2006 None
3 E Vinyl Low-E Single Yes 0.34 0.31 N 18ft2 1ft6in 0ft6in HERS 2006 None
4 S Vinyl Low-E Single Yes 0.34 0.31 N 72ft* 1ft6in 0ft6in HERS 2006 None
5 w Vinyl Low-E Single Yes 0.34 0.31 N 36 ft? 1ft6in 0ft6in HERS 2006 None
INFILTRATION & VENTING
\/ -—- Forced Ventilation ---- Run Time Fan
Method SLA CFM 50 ACH50 ELA EqlLA Supply CFM Exhaust CFM Fraction  Watts
Default 0.00036 1375 7.08 75.5 141.9 0 c¢fm 0 cfm 0 0
GARAGE
\/ # Floor Area Ceiling Area Exposed Wall Perimeter Avg. Wall Height Exposed Wall Insulation
1 480 ft? 480 ft? 64 ft 8ft 13
COOLING SYSTEM
\/ # System Type Subtype Efficiency Capacity Air Flow SHR Ductless
1 Central Unit None SEER: 14 30 kBtu/hr 900 cfm 0.7 False
HEATING SYSTEM
\/ # System Type Subtype Efficiency Capacity Ductless
Electric Heat Pump None HSPF: 7.7 30 kBtu/hr False
HOT WATER SYSTEM
B \/ # System Type EF Cap Use SetPnt Conservation
1 Electric 0.92 40 gal 60 gal 120 deg None
SOLAR HOT WATER SYSTEM
\/ FSEC Collector Storage
Cert # Company Name System Model # Collector Model # Area Volume FEF
None None ft*
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DUCTS

\/ --- Supply —- ---- Return ---- Air Percent
i@ Location R-Value Area Location Area Leakage Type Handler CFM 25 Leakage QN RLF
1 Exterior 8 364 ft* Interior  72.8 ft2 Default Leakage Interior
TEMPERATURES
Programable Thermostat: None Ceiling Fans:
Cooling Jan X] Feb X] Mar X] Apr May X] Jun X] Jul X] Aug X] Sep X] Oct X] Nov X] Dec
Heating X] Jan X]| Feb X] Mar X] Apr May X] Jun X] Jul H Aug X] Sep X] Oct X] Nov X] Dec
Venting X] Jan X] Feb X] Mar X] Apr X] May X] Jun X] Jul X] Aug X] Sep X] Oct Nov X] Dec
Thermostat Schedu[e. HERS 2006 Reference Hours
Schedule Type 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Cooling (WD) AM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
PM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
Cooling (WEH) AM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
PM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
Heating (WD) AM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
PM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
Heating (WEH) AM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
PM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
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FORM 1100A-08

Code Compliance Cheklist
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS:
1 FLI

PERMIT #:

INFILTRATION REDUCTION COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

COMPONENTS

Exterior Windows & Doors

Exterior & Adjacent Walls

Floors

Ceilings

Multi-story Houses
Additional Infiltration regts

Recessed Lighting Fixtures

' SECTION
' N1106.AB.1.1

N1106.AB.1.2.1

N1106.AB.1.2.2

N1106.AB.1.2.3

N1106.AB.1.2.4

N1106.AB.1.3

| REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH PRACTICE ] | CHECK

| Maximum: .3 cfm/sq.ft. window area; .5 cfm/sq.ft. door area.

. top plate.

| is installed that is sealed to the perimeter, penetrations and seams.

| seams.

. | tested.
| N1106.AB.1.25 |

| heaters comply with NFPA, have combustion air.

Caulk, gasket, weatherstrip or seal between: windows/doors &
frames, surrounding wall; foundation & wall sole or sill plate; joints
between exterior wall panels at corners; utility penetrations;
between wall panels & top/bottom plates; between walls and floor.
EXCEPTION: Frame walls where a continuous infiltration barrier is
installed that extends from, and is sealed to, the foundation to the

Penetrations/openings > 1/8" sealed unless backed by truss or
joint members.
EXCEPTION: Frame floors where a continuous infiltration barrier

Between walls & ceilings; penetrations of ceiling plane to top floor;
around shafts, chases, soffits, chimneys, cabinets sealed to
continuous air barrier; gaps in gyp board & top plate; attic access.
EXCEPTION: Frame ceilings where a continuous infiltration barrier
is installed that is sealed at the perimeter, at penetrations and

Type IC rated with no penetrations, sealed; or Type IC or non-IC
rated, installed inside a sealed box with 1/2" clearance & 3" from
insulation; or Type IC with < 2.0 cfm from conditioned space,

Air barrier on perimeter of floor cavity between floors.
Exhaust fans vented to outdoors, dampers; combustion space

OTHER PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (must be met or exceeded by all residences.)

COMPONENTS
Water Heaters

Swimming Pools & Spas

Shower heads

Air Distribution Systems

HVAC Controls

Insulation

| SECTION

N1112.AB.3

N1112.AB.2.3

N1112.AB.2.4

N1110.AB

N1107.AB.2

N1104.AB.1

N1102.B.1.1

| REQUIREMENTS | CHECK

| provided. External or built-in heat trap required.

| Non-commercial pools must have a pump timer. Gas spa & pool

| Heat pump pool heaters shall have a minimum COP of 4.0.

| minute at 80 PSIG. i

| Ducts in unconditioned attics: R-6 min. insulation,

| each system.

Comply with efficiency requirements in Table N112.ABC.3. Switch
or clearly marked circuit breaker (electric) or cutoff (gas) must be

Spas & heated pools must have covers (except solar heated).

heaters must have a minimum thermal efficiency of 78%.
Water flow must be restricted to no more than 2.5 gallons per

All ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambers
shall be mechanically attached, sealed, insulated and installed in
accordance with the criteria of Section N1110.AB.

Separate readily accessible manual or automatic thermostat for

Ceilings-Min. R-19. Common walls-frame R-11 or CBS R-3 both
sides. Common ceiling & floors R-11.
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ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL)
DISPLAY CARD

ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE INDEX* = 76

The lower the EnergyPerformance Index, the more efficient the home.

1. New construction or existing New (From Plans) 9. Wall Types Insulation Area
2. Single family or multiple family Single-family a. Frame - Wood, Ex?erior R=13.0 1136.00 *
o . . b. Frame - Wood, Adjacent R=13.0  352.00 ft?
3. Number of units, if multiple family 1 c. N/A R= f2
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 d. N/A R= ft?
5. Is this a worst case? No 10. Ceiling Types Insulation Area
6. Conditioned floor area () 1456 a. Under Attic (Vented) R=30.0 1456.00 ft?
: - s b. N/A R= fi2
7. Windows Description Area c. N/A R= ft2
a. U-Factor: Sqal, U=0.34 171.00 ft2
SHGC: SHGC=0.31 Tl O _
b. U-Factor: N/A ft2 a. Sup: Exterior Ret: Interior AH: Interior Sup. R= 8, 364 ft?
SHGC: 12, Cooling systems
c. U-Factor: N/A ft? a. Central Unit Cap: 30 kBtu/hr
SHGC: SEER: 14
d. U-Fact.or.' N/A ft? 13. Healing Systems
SHGC: . : a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 30 kBtu/hr
e. U-Factor: N/A ft HSPF: 7.7
SHGC:
) 14. Hot water systems
8. Floor Types Insulation  Area a. Electic Cap: 40 gallons
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=6.0 1456.00 ft2 EF: 0.92
B, NA Rf ﬂ: b. Conservation features
c. N/A R= ft None
15. Credits cv

| certify that this home has complied with the Florida Energy Efficiency Code for Building
Construction through the above energy saving features which will be installed (or exceeded)
in this home before final inspection. Otherwise, a new EPL Display Card will be completed
based on installed Code compliant features.

Builder Signature: Date:

Address of New Home: City/FL Zip:

*Note: The home's estimated Energy Performance Index is only available through the EnergyGauge USA -
FlaRes2008 computer program. This is not a Building Energy Rating. If your Index is below 100, your home
may qualify for incentives if you obtain a Florida Energy Gauge Rating. Contact the Energy Gauge Hotline at
(321) 638-1492 or see the Energy Gauge web site at energygauge.com for information and a list of certified
Raters. For information about Florida's Energy Efficiency Code for Building Construction, contact the
Department of Community Affairs at (850) 487-1824.

**Label required by Section 13-104.4.5 of the Florida Building Code, Building, or Section B2.1.1 of Appendix G
of the Florida Building Code, Residential, if not DEFAULT.

EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008



COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
RESIDENTIAL CHECK LIST REQUIRMENTS

o) VIINIMUM PLAN REQUIREMENTS FOR THE
o/ FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2007
ONE (1) AND TWO (2) FAMILY DWELLINGS

ALL REQUIREMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

ALL BUILDING PLANS MUST INDICATE COMPLIANCE with the Current 2007
FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL. ALL PLANS OR DRAWINGS SHALL
PROVIDE CALCULATIONS AND DETAILS THAT HAVE THE SEAL AND
SIGNATURE OF A CERTIFIED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE
STATE OF FLORIDA, OR ALTERNATE METHODOLOGIES, APPROVED BY THE
STATE OF FLORIDA BUILDING COMMISSION FOR ONE-AND-TWO FAMILY

DWELLINGS.

FOR DESIGN PURPOSES THE FOLLOWING BASIC WIND SPEEDS ARE PER
FIGURE R301.2(4) of the FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL (Florida Wind

speed map) SHALL BE USED.
WIND SPEED LINE SHALL BE DEFINED AS FOLLOWS: THE CENTERLINE OF INTERSTATE 75.

ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED EAST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE -------- 100 MPH
ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED WEST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE -----—- 110 MPH
NO AREA IN COLUMBIA COUNTY IS IN A WIND BORNE DEBRIS REGION

‘ : : g i : 4 ¢ |+ Itemsto Include- |
¥ GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: T EAYE) QAR 4.t Circled as '
APPLICANT PLEASE CHECK ALLAPPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL A Applicable |
Yes No N/A
1 | Two (2) complete sets of plans containing the following: /
2 | All drawings must be clear, concise. drawn to scale, details that are not used shall be marked void
3 | Condition space (Sq. Total (Sq. Ft.) under roof TR T T
Ft.)

Designers name and signature shall be on all documents and a licensed architect or engineer, signature and official embossed seal
shall be affixed to the plans and documents as per the FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL R101.2.1

Site Plan information including:

| 4 | Dimensions of lot or parcel of land

5 | Dimensions of all building set backs

6 | Location of all other structures (include square footage of structures) on parcel, existing or proposed
| well and septic tank and all utility easements.

7 | Provide a full legal description of property. / J- |




Wind-load Engineering Summary, calculations and any details required

5

P GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: =~ . "% Items to Include-
APPLICANT PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMI‘ITAL-- - Each Box shall be
3 ; ~ Circledas
* Applicable
(TR T T
YES NO N/A

9 | Basic wind speed (3-second gust), miles per hour ; I, [
10 | (Wind exposure — if more than one wind exposure ' ]
is used, the wind exposure and applicable wind direction shall be indicated)

11 | Wind importance factor and nature of occupancy

8 | Plans or specifications must show compliance with FBCR Chapter 3

12 | The applicable internal pressure coefficient, Components and Cladding
The design wind pressure in terms of psf (kN/m?), to be used for the design of exterior component,
13 | cladding materials not specifally designed by the registered design professional.

Elevations Drawing including:

14 | All side views of the structure 7

15 Roof pitch /

16 | Overhang dimensions and detail with attic ventilation /

17 | Location, size and height above roof of chimneys /
18 | Location and size of skylights with Florida Product Approval
18 | Number of stories v

20A | Building height from the established grade to the roofs highest peak iV

Floor Plan including:

Dimensioned area plan showing rooms, attached garage, breeze ways, covered porches, deck,

20 | balconies d
21 | Raised floor surfaces located more than 30 inches above the floor or grade /
22 | All exterior and interior shear walls indicated
23 | Shear wall opening shown (Windows, Doors and Garage doors) o

24 | Emergency escape and rescue opening shown in each bedroom (net clear opening shown)

25 | Safety glazing of glass where needed
Fireplaces types (gas appliance) (vented or non-vented) or wood burning with Hearth l

26 | (see chapter 10 of FBCR) /|

Stairs with dimensions (width, tread and riser and total run) details of guardrails, Handrails f
27 | (see FBCR SECTION 311) ! t ¥ i
| 28 | Identify accessibility of bathroom (see FBCR SECTION 322) 1T/ | |

All materials placed within opening or onto/into exterior walls, soffits or roofs shall have
Florida product approval number and mfg. installation information submitted with the plan

(see Florida product approval form)




GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: - L. - Items to Include-

APPLICANT PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBM!TTAL_ AL Each Box shall be
: . SRR L v N ... Circled as
.} - Applicable:

FBCR 403: Foundation Plans

YES NO N/A

29[ Location of all load-bearing walls footings indicated as standard, monolithic, dimensions, size
and type of reinforcing.

30| All posts and’or column footing including size and reinforcing ¥
31| Any special support required by soil analysis such as piling.
32 | Assumed load-bearing valve of soil Pound Per Square Foot
33| Location of horizontal and vertical steel, for foundation or walls (include # size and type) /

FBCR 506: CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE

34| Show Vapor retarder (6mil. Polyethylene with joints lapped 6 inches and sealed)
35| Show control joints, synthetic fiber reinforcement or welded fire fabric reinforcement and Supports

FBCR 320: PROTECTION AGAINST TERMITES
Indicate on the foundation plan if soil treatment is used for subterranean termite prevention or
36 | submit other approved termite protection methods.

Protection shall be provided by registered termiticides

FBCR 606: Masonry Walls and Stem walls (load bearing & shear Walls)

37| Show all materials making up walls, wall height, and Block size, mortar type
38| Show all Lintel sizes, type, spans and tie-beam sizes and spacing of reinforcement

Metal frame shear wall and roof systems shall be designed, signed and sealed by Florida Prof. Engineer or
Architect

Floor Framing System: First and/or second story

[T Floor truss package shall including layout and details, signed and sealed by Florida Registered

39 | Professional Engineer

I Show conventional floor joist type, size, span, spacing and attachment to load bearing walls,

40 | stem walls and or priers 1 ’ R

41! Girder type, size and spacing to load bearing walls, stem wall and'or priers

42 | Attachment of joist to girder

43| Wind load requirements where applicable | ! |

' 44 ' Show required under-floor crawl space '

" 45 Show required amount of ventilation opening for under-floor spaces _

46 | Show required covering of ventilation opening |

47 | Show the required access opening to access to under-floor spaces |
. Show the sub-floor structural panel sheathing type. thickness and fastener schedule on the edges & g

—_




48

intermediate of the areas structural panel sheathing

49

Show Draftstopping. Fire caulking and Fire blocking

50

Show fireproofing requirements for garages attached to living spaces, per FBCR section 309

51

Provide live and dead load rating of floor framing systems (psf).

FBCR CHAPTER 6 WOOD WALL FRAMING CONSTRUCTION

e : e gt _ Items to Include-

. AEA GENERAL REQUIREMENTS‘ e = |~ Each Box shall be
3 APPLICANT PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLB BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL .| % Circled as

1 i 4 -'_-_. 7 5. iy &, Applic&ble

YES NO N/A

52 | Stud type, grade, size, wall height and oc spacing for all load bearing or shear walls P
53 | Fastener schedule for structural members per table FBCR 602.3 are to be shown /

Show Wood structural panel’s sheathing attachment to studs, joist, trusses, rafters and structural
54| members, showing fastener schedule attachment on the edges & intermediate of the areas structural

panel sheathing /

Show all required connectors with a max uplift rating and required number of connectors and
55| oc spacing for continuous connection of structural walls to foundation and roof trusses or

rafter systems /

Show sizes, type, span lengths and required number of support jack studs, king studs for shear
56 | wall opening and girder or header per FBCR Table 502.5 (1) v 4
57 | Indicate where pressure treated wood will be placed /

Show all wall structural panel sheathing, grade, thickness and show fastener schedule for structural 5
58 | panel sheathing edges & intermediate areas /
59 | A detail showing gable truss bracing, wall balloon framing details or/ and wall hinge bracing detail Vd j
FBCR :ROOF SYSTEMS:
60 | Truss design drawing shall meet section FBCR 802.10 Wood trusses W &
61 | Include a layout and truss details, signed and sealed by Florida Professional Engineer e o
62 | Show types of connector’s assemblies’ and resistance uplift rating for all trusses and rafters s
63 | Show gable ends with rake beams showing reinforcement or gable truss and wall bracing details /
64 | Provide dead load rating of trusses /

FBCR 802:Conventional Roof Framing Layout

65

Rafter and ridge beams sizes, span, species and spacing

66

Connectors to wall assemblies’ include assemblies’ resistance to uplift rating

67

Valley framing and support details

68

Provide dead load rating of rafter system

FBCR Table 602,3(2) & FBCR 803 ROOF SHEATHING

69 | Include all materials which will make up the roof decking, identification of structural panel

sheathing, grade, thickness
[ 70 | Show fastener Size and schedule for structural panel sheathing on the edges & intermediate areas

. . _




FBCR ROOF ASSEMBLIES FRC Chapter 9

T Include all materials which will make up the roof assembles covering

o

e
-1
—

e |

Z

Submit Florida Product Approval numbers for each component of the roof assembles covering

FBCR Chapter 11 Energy Efficiency Code for residential building

Residential construction shall comply with this code by using the following compliance methods in the FBCR chapterl1 Residential
buildings compliance methods. Two of the required forms are to be submitted, showing dimensions condition area equal o the total

condition living space area

b7\ fiiz A Items to Include-

: GENERAL REQU]REMENTS: Each Box shall be

APPLICANT PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BBFORB SUBMITTAL " Circledas -
o ST R Ay, . Applicable

YES NO N/A

73 | Show the insulation R value for the following areas of the structure ¥

74 | Attic space z

75 | Exterior wall cavity "

76 | Crawl space Va

HVAC information

77| Submit two copies of a Manual J sizing equipment or equivalent computation study 7

78 | Exhaust fans locations in bathrooms P

79 | Show clothes dryer route and total run of exhaust duct ¥l

Plumbing Fixture layout shown

80| All fixtures waste water lines shall be shown on the foundation plan P d

81 | Show the location of water heater

Private Potable Water

82| Pump motor horse power 7

83 | Reservoir pressure tank gallon capacity v

84 | Rating of cycle stop valve if used e

Electrical layout shown including
[ 85| Switches, outlets receptacles. lighting and all required GFCI outlets identified v |
| 86 | Ceiling fans Vi |
| 87 | Smoke detectors & Carbon dioxide detectors o |
i_SB | Service panel, sub-panel. location(s) and total ampere ratings & | !
| } On the electrical plans identify the electrical service overcurrent protection device for the main ' ! |
|| electrical service. This device shall be installed on the exterior of structures to serve as a ,'
| | disconnecting means for the utility company electrical service. Conductors used from the exterior [ I
i 89 | disconnecting means to a panel or sub panel shall have four-wire conductors. of which one ; [

conductor shall be used as an equipment ground. Indicate if the utility company service entrance / ’

_| cable will be of the overhead or underground type. /




90

Appliances and HVAC equipment and disconnects

91

Arc Fault Circuits (AFCI) in bedrooms

Disclosure Statement for Owner Builders [fyou as the applicant will be acting as an owner ‘builder under

section 489.103(7) of the Florida Statutes, submit the required owner builder disclosure statement form.

Notice Of Commencement

A notice of commencement form recorded in the Columbia County Clerk Office is required to be filed with the
building department Before Any Inspections can be preformed.

RPN TR .. ltems to Include-
; 5 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS. L ey, = Each Box shall be
APPLlCANT PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BE.FORE SUBMIT‘I‘AL Sf P C Circledas
e T LY ) St " Applicable

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH BUILDING PLANS

YES NO N/A

92

Building Permit Application A current Building Permit Application form is to be
completed and submitted for all residential projects

93

Parcel Number The parcel number (Tax ID number) from the Property Appraiser
(386) 758-1084 is required. A copy of property deed is also requested

94

Environmental Health Permit or Sewer Tap Approval A copy of a approved
Columbia County Environmental Health (386) 758-1058

95

City of Lake City A permit showing an approved waste water sewer tap

9%

Toilet facilities shall be provided for all construction sites

N NN N

97

Town of Fort White (386) 497-2321 If the parcel in the application for building permit is
within the Corporate city limits of Fort White an approval land use development letter issued by thel
Town of Fort is required to be submitted with the application for a building permit.

98

Flood Information: All projects within the Floodway of the Suwannee or Santa Fe Rivers
shall require permitting through the Suwannee River Water Management District, before
submitting a application to this office. Any project located within a flood zone where the base flood
elevation (100 year flood) has been established shall meet the requirements of Section 8.5.2 of the
Columbia County Land Development Regulations. Any project located within a flood zone

where the base flood elevation has not been established (Zone A) shall meet the requirements of
Section 8.5.3 of the Columbia County Land Development Regulations

99

CERTIFIED FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS will be required on any project
where the base flood elevation (100 year flood) has been established

100

A development permit will also be required. Development permit cost is $50.00

. then an application for a culvert permit (825.00) must be made. If the applicant feels that a

101 culvert is not needed, they may apply for a culvert waiver ($50.00).

Driveway Connection: If the property does not have an existing access to a public road,

All culvert waivers are sent to the Columbia County Public Works Department for approval
or denial.

i then application for a 911address must be applied for and received through the Columbia County
| Emergency Management Office of 911 Addressing Department (386) 758-1125

911 Address: If the project is located in an area where a 911 address has not been issued, [

*




Section R101.2.1 of the Florida Building Code Residential:

The provisions of Chapter 1, Florida Building Code, Building shall govern the administration and
enforcement of the Florida Building Code, Residential.

Section 105 of the Florida Building Code defines the:

Time limitation of application.

An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to have been abandoned 180 days after
the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a permit has been issued; except
that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for additional periods not
exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause demonstrated.

Single-family residential dwelling.

Section 105.3.4 A building permit for a single-family residential dwelling must be issued within 30 working
days of application therefor unless unusual circumstances require a longer time for processing the applicatic
or unless the permit application fails to satisfy the Florida Building Code or the enforcing agency’s laws or

ordinances.

Permit intent.

Section 105.4.1: A permit issued shall be constructed to be a license to proceed with the work and not as
authority to violate, cancel, alter or set aside any of the provisions of the technical codes, nor shall issuance ¢
a permit prevent the building official from thereafter requiring a correction of errors in plans, construction
or violations of this code. Every permit issued shall become invalid unless the work authorized by such
permit is commenced within six months after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such permit is
suspended or abandoned for a period of six months after the time the work is commenced.

If work has commenced.

Section 105.4.1.1: If work has commenced and the permit is revoked, becomes null and void, or expires
because of lack of progress or abandonment, a new permit covering the proposed construction shall be
obtained before proceeding with the work.

New Permit.

Section 105.4.1.2: If a new permit is not obtained within 180 days from the date the initial permit became nu
and void, the building official is authorized to require that any work which has been commenced or
completed be removed from the building site. Alternately, a new permit may be issued on application,
providing the work in place and required to complete the structure meets all applicable regulations in effect
at the time the initial permit became null and void and any regulations which may have become effective
between the date of expiration and the date if issuance of the new permit.



Work Shall Be:

Section 105.4.1.3: Work shall be considered to be in active progress when the permit has received an
approved inspection within 180 days. This provision shall not be applicable in case of civil commotion or
strike or when the building work is halted due directly to judicial injunction, order or similar process.

The Fee:

Section 105.4.1.4: The fee for renewal reissuance and extension of a permit shall be set forth by the
administrative authority.

When the submitted application is approved for permitting the applican
will be notified by phone as to the date and time a building permit will b
prepared and issued by the Columbia County Building & Zoning

Department



PRODUCT APPROVAL SPECIFICATION SHEET

Location: Project Name:

As required by Florida Statute 553.842 and Florida Administrative Code 9B-72, please provide the information and the
product approval number(s) on the building components listed below if they will be utilized on the construction project for
which you are applying for a building permit on or after April 1, 2004. We recommend you contact your local product
supplier should you not know the product approval number for any of the applicable listed products. More information
about statewide product approval can be obtained at www.fleridabuilding.org

ategory/Subcategory Manufacturer Product Description pproval Number(s

A. EXTERIOR DOORS B
1. Swinging FL 9149 &

2. Sliding

3. Sectional
4. Roll up
5
6

. Automatic Fl. 5519
Other

|B. WINDOWS
1. Single hung FL 93%3.1
2. Horizontal Slider gl S4S)

3. Casement

4. Double Hung
5. Fixed
6
b ¢
8
9

. Awning

. Pass -through

. Projected

. Mullion
10. Wind Breaker
11 Dual Action
12. Other
C. PANEL WALL
1. Siding FL 8%9-R
2. Soffits F). 4694
3.EIFS Vil S.diwg DS FL 4905
4. Storefronts : “
5. Curtain walls
6. Wall louver
7. Glass block L3820 Rl |
8. Membrane !
9. Greenhouse

10. Other
[D. ROOFING PRODUCTS
1. Asphalt Shingles FL 5%b -2
Underlayments FL 1914 ~£1

2
3. Roofing Fasteners

4. Non-structural Metal Rf
5. Built-Up Roofing

6. Modified Bitumen

. Single Ply Roofing Sys
8. Roofing Tiles

9. Roofing Insulation

10. Waterproofing

11. Wood shingles /shakes
12 Ranfinn Slata

~




Category/Subcategory (cont.)|[Manufacturer

Product Description

pproval Number(s)

13. Liquid Applied Roof Sys

14, Cements-Adhesives —
Coatings

FL 1960 -R 1

15. Roof Tile Adhesive

16. Spray Applied
Polyurethane Roof

17. Other

E. SHUTTERS

Accordion

Bahama

Storm Panels

Colonial

Roll-up

Equipment

Nio|o & W iN|=

Others

F. SKYLIGHTS

1. Skylight

EL. 451 R)

2. Other

G. STRUCTURAL
COMPONENTS

1./Wood connector/anchor

El. 479=-81

2./Truss plates

3. /Engineered lumber

EL 1008 ~R.1

Railing

Coolers-freezers

Concrete Admixtures

Material

Insulation Forms

©|o|~|o|o|s

. Plastics

10. Deck-Roof

11. Wall

12. Sheds

13. Other

H. NEW EXTERIOR
ENVELOPE PRODUCTS

1

2.

The products listed below did
time of inspection of these pro
jobsite; 1) copy of the product approval, 2) the performance ch

not demonstrate product approval at plan review. | understand that at the
ducts, the following information must be available to the inspector on the
aracteristics which the product was tested

and certified to comply with, 3) copy of the applicable manufacturers installation requirements.

| understand these products may have to be removed if approval cannot be demonstrated during inspecti

s L

Contragétor or Contractor’s Authorized Agent Signature

Print Name

Date



Catalina Caststone Creations, Inc.

9801 Southwest 121 Street
Miami, Florida 33176

Phone: 305-971-3935 Fax: 305-971-2147

August 27, 2009

Columbia County Building Department
135 NE Hernando Avenue

Suite B21

Lake City, FL 32055

Attn: Laurie Hodson

RE: License #: CBC1253816
License Holder: Louis R Schwartz
Catalina Caststone Creations, Inc.
9801 SW 121 Street
Miami, FL 33176

On August 24, 2009 we sent you a letter stating that we will no longer be the contractor of record
for Permit #27964 issued July 23, 2009 or Permit #27965 issued July 24, 2009. This was stated
in error. We will remain the contractor of record for these two permits until their satisfactory
closure. However, no new permits should be pulled under this license number.

We apologize for any confusion or inconvenience this mis-statement may have caused. If you
need any clarification of this matter please don’t hesitate to contact me via email:
LRS48(@aol.com, or via phone: 305-542-9193, 305-971-3935 or fax: 305-971-2147.

Thank you for your help and cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

M g_/ﬂw‘fv\#
Randy Schwartz
e Aequel 24 \eiler R
cc. Pam & John Smith

Brooke Weisleder ? ~ 2 -=() ?
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Catalina Caststone Creations, Inc.

9801 Southwest 121 Street
Miami, Florida 33176

Phone: 305-971-3935 Fax: 305-971-2147

August 24, 2009

Columbia County Building Department
135 NE Hernando Avenue

Suite B21

Lake City, FL 32055

Attn; Laurie Hodson

RE: License #: CBC1253816
License Holder: Louis R Schwartz
Catalina Caststone Creations, Inc.
9801 SW 121 Street
Miami, FL 33176

This letter is to inform you that as of August 31, 2009 no permits are to be pulled under the
above cited license number. If any one applies for a permit using this license please notify me at
once via email: | 1515 a0l com, phone: 305-542-9193 or 305-971-3935 or fax: 305-971-2147.
In addition, as of August 31, 2009 I will no longer be the contractor of record for Permit #27964,
issued July 23, 2009 or Permit #27965 issued July 24, 2009. Please contact John Smith at 786-
295-9296 for the new contractor information.

Thank you for your help and cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

(o Sl

Randy Schwartz

ce. Pam & John Smith

RECEIVED

g -3)-09 éé!




Schafer Engineering, LLC 14705 Main St. Alachua FL 32615

Prepared for:

JASON ELIXSON CONSTRUCTION
JOHN & PAM SMITH RESIDENCE
COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

Schafer Engineering, LLC

386-462-1340 / 352-375-6329

NO COPIES ARE TO BE PERMITTED



SCHAFER ENGINEERING, LLC

7104 NW 42ND LANE \ GAINESVILLE FL. 32606
PHONE: 386—462—1340 \ 352—375—6329

Trusses: Pre—engineered, pre—fabrocated with the manufacturers required
bracing system installed.

Roof Sheathing: Type: @Z; Size: Zgéé Fastener type nails: 8d / .113 Ring Shank

Interior zone spacing: Interior:__ & Periphery:
Edge and end zone spacing: Interior:s—_. Periphery:

Double Top Plate: Type: Spruce Grode: #1 #2 Size: 2 x 4 MNail Spacing: gE in

Stud Type: Spruce Grade: #1 #2 Size: 2 x 4
Interior stud spacing: 16" End stud spocing: 16"

Shear Wall Siding: Type: p.j Thickness: 2 4:‘:
_% Trans: Fastener ‘P /Spucing: _L Edge:
u Trans: Fastener . Spacing: Int: _L Edge:

/
Allowable Unit Shear on Shear Walls: ‘f y pounds per linear foot
Unit Sheor Traonsferred from Diaphragm: Trans: /AP Leng: CP?/

Wall Tension Transferred by: Siding chls:obgljﬂ@ f,/ 0O.C. Edges
f r

Foundation Anchor Bolts: Concrete Strength: 3000 psi Size: 1/2"

Washer: _2" Embedment:_Z" Location of first anchor bolt from corner: 8"

Anchor Bolts @ 48" o.c. Model: A307 Loc. from corner: 8"

Type of Foundation: (1) — #5 rebar continuous required in bond beam.
Floor Slab: _4" Cmu size: _B8" x 16" Height: _24" Rein.: _#5 at _72" o.c.

Monolithic Footing: Depth: 20" Bottom Width: /Z_ Rein.: Z_ #5 rebars

Stemwall Footing: Width: ZE) Depth: {Q Rein.: 2_#5 rebor
Interior Footings 16" Wide X 10" Deep with 2—#5 rebar continuous

~

Porch Columns: &V p :{y/ﬂ #.3'7'@ /9&; u%.,f,.,“-‘{a'('ste,.,e,_s. fu,z},_[’v-—\_, ¢ .{M;Ac (i ol 8l

Speciol Comments: sreqdens fo ba 2 pPiY Z2X)2 —‘y/ R  HA V‘ a!g
Lp Acer, Gwau.. o @ face~ Ho ho (2) L 75 K1Y pu,, LVL..

MNotes:
Balloon frome oll goble ends unless accompanied by gable end detail

All trusses must beor on exterior walls and porch beams.

; @)

2.

3. All wolls to be noiled with same nailing pattern as the shear walls.

4. This is o wind load ONLY not a structural aonalysis.

5. This wind load is not wvalid without o raised, embossed seal.

6. It is assumed that ideal scil conditions and pad preporations are provided.

7. Fiber mesh or WWM may be used in concrete slab.

8. Trusses must be installed and anchored in accordance to the truss engineerin
9. All headers spanning over 12' must be pre—engineered.

10. The foundaticin aond woalls are minimum design use, and may be increased.
11. Wind load is for one use only \ FBC—2007 \ No copies permitted b e § -

Bruce Schafer, P. E. #48984
7104 NW 42ND LN
GAINESVILLE, FL. 32606

v




SCHAFER ENGINEERING, LLC

71704 NW 42ND LANE \ GAINESVILLE FL. 32606
PHONE: 386—462—1340 \ 352—375—6329

SYP DIAGONALS TO BE APPROX 45

DEGREE ANGLE "H" = 48" DIAGONALS
SPAN 2 TRUSS SPACES, "H" = 8'—-0"
2 X 4 OUTLOOKERS @ 24" O.C. DIAGONALS SPAN 4 TRUSS SPACES
W,/2 16d NAILS @ EA END TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.
<1

2 X 4 BLOCKING
BETWEEN OUTLOCKERS

SIMPSON H—1 /

L 24" MAX SYP 2 X 4 DIAG.

“ 7 i @ 48" O.C. W/5
DROP GABLE END TRUSS i 12d NAILS
W/ 2 X 4 VERTICALS ot of (i B i BOTH ENDS
@ 24" o.C. E
WALL SHEATHING >

m<g

16d NAILS @ 10" O.C. /V
SIMPSON ST—22 @ > -
EACH BRACE 5‘7/4 % A Illl ! F I !

16d NAILS @ 12" O.C. ——/O I—z X 4 BLOCKING DO

2 X 4 RAT RUN @ 48" 0O.C.
W/2 — 16d NAILS AT EACH
TRUSS & @ 8" 0.C. TO BLOCKING

2 X 4 CONT. W/18d NAILS @ 12" O.C.

N

TYPICAL GABLE END BRACING

DF
Fed e
DETAIL MAY BE USED WITH INTERIOR CATH. CEILING BY P L H4
INSTALLING A SYP 2 X 4 LEDGER IN PLANE WITH THE INTERIOR Bruce 7??1%h40f:d&f 4.2#5:13 #N8984
CEILING USING 2 — 168d MNAILS ON EACH POINT WHERE THE L
LEDGER CROSSES THE GABLE END TRUSS VERTICALS GAINESVILLE, FL. 328086




; / '

SCHAFER ENGINEERING, LLC

7104 NW 42ND LANE \ GAINESVILLE FL. 32606

PHONE: 386—462—1340 \ 352—375—6329

HEADER STRAPPING

Uplift Lbs | Top Connector Rating Lbs Bottom Connector Rating Lbs
to 455 LSTAa19 635 H3 320

to 8910 LSTA12 795 2—H3 640

to 1263 LSTA1E 1110 LTT19 1305

to 1750 2—=LSTA12 1810 LTT20 1750

te 2530 2—-LSTA18B 2530 HD2A—2.5 2165

toe 2B65 3I—-LSTA18 3255 HD2A—-3.5 28865

te 3700 3—-LSTA24 3880 HDS5A=-3 3130

uplift loads.

Total the uplift for each truss sittin
the uplift on the header.

9 on the header and divide by 2 to determine
Use proper bolt aenchors sufficient to support required

TRUSSES \ GIRDERS

Uplift Lbs Top Connector Bottom Connector Rating Lbs
to 535 H2.5A NA

te 1015 H10A NA

to 1215 TS22 LTT19 1305

te 1750 2-TS22 LTT20 1750

to 2570 2—-Ts22 HD2A 2775

to 3665 3—Ts22 HDSA 4010

to 5420 2—MST37 HTT22 5250

to 9660 2—-MSTE0 HD10A 9540

Two 12d common toenials are re
bearing point into top plote.
It is the contractors responsibility te provide o continuous
load path from truss to foundation.

quired per truss for each

TOP RATING BOTTOM RATING
CONNECTOR LBS CONNECTOR LBS
BEAM SEATS LSTA18 1110 LTT18 1305
POSTS 2—-LSTA18 2220 ABU44 2300

any manu

1. Simpson or equivient hardware may be used.
For nailing into spruce members,

multiply table values by .86
2. See truss engineering for anchor uplift values.

3. This schedule is not meant to be a
replocement to the specified values of

factures wvaolues,

)

Bruce Schafer, P. E. #48984
7104 NW 42ND LN
GAINESVILLE, FL. 32606
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MEepER STUDS —

= :”T" o ,ﬁf: :

l'otal each truss uplift on

DOUBLE 1ap PLATE -

Qrealsr
than 10

the header

divide by

Mumbar of Ful Lengin Sigine
8l Each End o

2 for header anchorage



6/19/09

ASCE 7-05
User Input Data |_ Calculated Parameters
[Structure Type Building Importance Factor [ 1 | .
Basic Wind Speed (V) 110 |mph Hurricane Prone Region (V>100 mph)
Structural Category I B ~ Table C6-4 Values
[Exposure _ ' B § Alpha = | 7000
Struc Nat Frequency (n1) | 1 Hz zg = | 1200.000
Slope of Roof (Theta) 266 |Deg
Type of Roof Gabled - L
Eave Height (Eht) 8.00 |ft - - |
Ridge Height (RHt) | 1767 |[ft - R
Mean Roof Height (Ht) 13.34 |ft ) ) -
Width Perp. to Wind (B) 40.00 |ft [ o143
Width Parallel to Wind (L) | 72.00 |ft B | o840
[Damping Ratio (beta) ~ 0.01 | 0280
Red values should be changed only through "Main Menu" i 6 45_0 -
Calculated Parameters | 0300 |
Type of Structure s 320.00|ft
Height/Least Horizontal Dim 0.33 = | 0333
l Flexible Structure ~ No | 30.00]ft
Gust ?actor Category I: Rigid Structures - Simplified Method
Gustl_|For rigid structures (Nat Freq > 1 Hz) use 0.85 [ 0.85]
Gust Factor Category II: Rigid Structures - Complete Analysis
g Zmln 30.00it
m  |Cc*(33/2)"0.167 ) - 0.3048
l*(szBS)“Epsﬂun ) © 309.99|ft
| (1/(1+0.63*((B+Ht)/Lzm)"0.63))*0.5 - o | 09099
0.925*((1+1.7*1zm*3.4*Q)/(1+1.7*3.4*lzm)) B 0.8718] |
Gust Factor Category lll: Flexible or Dynamically Sensitive Structures
V*(5280/3600) B 161.33[ft's |
vzm  |bm*(zm/33)*Am*Vhref - 70.89|ft's
NatFreq*Lzm/Vzm B | A37Hz
|(7.47*NF1)/(1+10.302"NF 1)*1.667 | 00852
4.6"NatFreq*Ht/Vzm - 0.87
|4.6*NatFreq*B/Vzm __'_ B 2.60
_ |15.4*NatFreq*Depth/Vzm ) | 1584
 |1Nh-(1/(2*'Nh"2)*(1-Exp(-2*Nh))) - 0.6061
1/Nb-(1/(2*Nb"2)*(1-Exp(-2*Nb))) S 0.3115[ B
1/Nd-(1/(2*Nd"2)*(1-Exp(-2*Nd))) o | oost9l
((1/Beta)*Rn*Rh*Rb*(0.53+0.47*Rd))*0.5 | o7e3t|
_ [+(2*LN(3600*n1))"0.5+0.577/(2*LN(3600"n1))*0.5 - 4.19
0.925%((1+1.7*1zm*(3.4°2*Q"2+GGA2*RRA2)"0.5)/(1+1.7*3.4*1zm)) 1.11]
Gust Factor Summary
Main Wind-force resisting system: Components and Cladding:
Gust Factor Category: I Gust Factor Category: I
Gust Factor (G) 087 Gust Factor (G) 087

Page No. 1 of 6



6/19/09

ASCE 7-05
.1 Design Wind Pressure - Buildin f All Heigh on-flexible
Elev. Kz Kzt Kd qz Pressure (Ib/ft*2)
____!Vlndwa_r_d_ \_Nall*__

ft 1.00 Ib/ftr2 +GCpi -GCpi
17.67 | 070 | 1.00 1.00 21.70 11.93 18.34

15 0.70 1.00 1.00 21.70 11.93 18.34

igure 6-3 - E Pr: r effici

Loads on Main Wind-Force Resisting Systems

ITITTITETT T

4 3 N
—
-
B - =
e 'y _—
B M i
—b > :
= -
7z |
-
Jr_—b :: ::
YY Y YVYYYYYY y | Lo}
le— > <
L
Variable |Formula Value Units
Kh  12.01*(15/zg)*(2/Alpha) 0.5_?r -
| Kht |Topographic factor (Fig6-2) | 1.00
Qh  |.00256*(V)"2*ImpFac*Kh*Kht*'Kd | 17.80 | psf
Wall Pressure Coefficients, Cp
Surface Cp
Windward Wall (See Figure 6.5.12.2.1 for Pressures) 0.80
Roof Pressure Coefficients, Cp
Roof Area (sq. ft.) 7
IReduction Factor 1.00
IrIZ)_esc:ri;:atiu:m Cp Pressure (psf)
+GCpi -GCpi
Leeward Walls (Wind Dir Parallel to 40 ft wall) -0.34 -8.48 -2.07
Leeward Walls (Wind Dir Parallel to 72 ft wall) -0.50 -10.96 -4.56
Side Walls -0.70 -14.07 -7.66
Roof - Normal to Ridge (Theta>=10)
Windward - Max Negative -0.20 -6.31 0.10
Windward - Max Positive 0.30 1.45 7.86
Leeward Normal to Ridge -0.60 -12.52 -6.11
Overhang Top -0.20 -3.10 -3.10
Overhang Bottom 0.80 0.70 0.70
Roof - Parallel to Ridge (All Theta)
Dist from Windward Edge: O ft to 6.67 ft -0.90 -17.17 -10.76
Dist from Windward Edge: 6.67 ft to 13.34 ft -0.90 -17.17 -10.76
Dist from Windward Edge: 13.34 ft to 26.68 ft -0.50 -10.96 -4.56
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ASCE 7-05
[IDist from Windward Edge: > 26.68 ft -0.30 -7.86 -1.45)

* Horizontal distance from windward edge

Figur - Extern re Coeffici GCpf
Loads on Main Wind-Force Resisting Systems w/ Ht <= 60 ft
Kh = 2.01*(15/zg)*(2/Alpha) = 0.57
Kht = Topographic factor (Fig 6-2) = 1.00
Qh = 0.00256*(V)"2*ImpFac*Kh*Kht*Kd = 17.80
Case A
Surface | GCpf | +GCpi -GCpi gh Min P Max P
(psf) (psf) (psf)
1 055 | 0.18 -0.18 21.70 8.03 15.84
2 -0.10 [ 0.18 -018 | 2170 | -5.99 1.82
| 3 045 | 018 | -018 | 2170 | -1361 | -579
4 -0.39 | 0.18 -0.18 | 21.70 -12.38 | -457
5 0.00 0.18 -0.18 21.70 -3.91 3.91 |
6 000 | 018 | -0.18 21.70 391 | 3.91
“1E | 073 0.18 018 | 21.70 11.88 19.69
26 | -019 | 018 | -018 | 21.70 -7.93 012
 3E | 058 | 0.18 018 | 2170 | 1659 | -8.78
4E -0.53 0.18 | -0.18 21.70 -15.50 769 |
56 | 0.00 | o0.18 -0.18 21.70 | -391 3.91
~6E | 0.00 0.18 -0.18 | 21.70 -3.91 3.91

*p = qh * (GCpf - GCpi)

4E

Wind Direction

Page No. 3 of 6



ASCE 7-05

Figure 6-4 - External Pressure Coefficients, GCpf

Loads on Main Wind-Force Resisting Systems w/ Ht <= 60 ft

Kh = 2.01*(15/zg)N(2/Alpha) = 0.57
Kht = Topographic factor (Fig 6-2) = 1.00
Qh = 0.00256*(V)*2*ImpFac*Kh*Kht*Kd = 17.80
Case B
Surface | GCpf | +GCpi -GCpi gh Min P Max P
(psf) (psf) (psf)

1 | 045 018 [ 018 [ 2170 | -1367|  -5.86
2 | -069 [ 0.18 018 | 2170 |  -18.88]  -11.07
3 | -037 [ 018 | -0.18 21.70 1194 412

| 4 | 045 0.18 -0.18 | 21.70 -13.67 -5.86
5 040 | o018 | -018 | 2170 | 477 12.59
6 | -029| o018 | 018 | 21.70 1020  -2.39)
~1E_ | 048 | 0.18 -0.18 | 2170 |  -14.32 -6.51]
 2E -1.07 0.18 -0.18 21.70 27.13 -19.31|
~ 3E 053 | 0.18 -0.18 | 21.70 1541  -7.60|
| 4 | -048 | 018 | -0.18 21.70 1432 651
~ 5E 0.61 0.18 -0.18 21.70 | 933 1714
| 6E | -043 | 0.18 018 | 21.70 -13.24 -5.43
*p=qgh * (GCpf - GCpi)
6
4
6E
4E 'd
S
a
Wind Direction
Figure 6-5 - Exter: ssur ffici C

Loads on Components and Cladding for Buildings w/ Ht <= 60 ft

6/19/09
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ASCE 7-05
I T ] 1
_:._2_:___3:____;_1
1 ] ] ]
] ] 1 I
] I 1 I
Ht I P
I I 1 |
%
1 I 1 1
] I ] 1
] i I I
1 I ] 1
I 1 1 1
d 31 4 b 3
aa a a a
Gabled Roof
10 < Theta <= 45
a= 4 ==> | 4.00 ft |
[[Component Width Length Area Zone GCp Wind Press (Ib/ft*2)
(ft) (ft) (ft*2) Max | Min | Max | Min
i ] 16 7 112.00 5 0.81 ~-1.03 17.71 | -21.53
- B 0 0 | 0.0 B
- | o 0 0.00 - 1
[ ) 0 0 | 0.0 I | N
e 0 0o | o.00 B o
B B 0 0 000 | 1 J o O
(- | o | o 0.00 . [ ]
- | o | o | o000 1 1
- 0 0 0.00 1 ' i |
B 0 0 0.00 N ]
- 0 0 0.00 | i
- 0 0 0.00 1 ) ' i
- 0 0 | 000 N ]
| o] o 000 [ | 1
- 0 0 | 000 1
1 o | o | o000 1 I T
) . 0 | o 0.00 | I I R
|0 | o | 000 I R D
B i 0 0 0.00 1 1
L 0 0o | 0.0 1T
I 0 0.00 o - e
0o | o 000 | o o
1o 1 o 0.00 - D
Note: * Enter Zone 1 through 5, or 1H through 3H for overhangs.
-7 Internal P oefficien r Buildi i
Condition Gcepi
" Max+ | Max -
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ASCE 7-05
Open Buildings 0.00 0.00
Partially Enclosed Buildings 0.55 -0.55
Enclosed Buildings 0.18 -0.18
[Enclosed Buildings _ 0.18 -0.18
le 6-8 rnal Pr oeffici r Arch oof
r (Rise-to-Span Ratio) = 0.3
Cp
Windward| Center |Leeward
| Condition Variable Quarter Half Quarter
Roof on Elevated Structure _Cp _ 013 | 1 ] 05
| P(+GCpi)-psf | 126 | -18.73 | -10.96
P (-GCpi) -psf 5.14 -12.32 -4.56
[ﬁoof Springing from Ground ~Cp 0.42 1t 05
P(+GCpi)-psf | 331 | -18.73 | -10.96
P (-GCpi) -psf 3.31 -18.73 -10.96
le 6- ffici for Mon 2] en Buildi
Variable |Description Value
L Roof dimension normal to wind direction | 72,00 |ft |
B |Roof dimension parallel to wind direction o ~40.00 |t
| LB |RatioofLtoB o 1800 |
~Theta [Slope of Roof - 266 [Deg
~ Cf  [Force Coefficient - 106 |
X Distance to center of pressure from windward edge 038 |ft

Cf
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In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have
records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certlficate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, mwmkmmhmmmmm this office prior to the
manmmmmw worle. Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

ELECTRICAL Print Name Sisnatum
License #: Phone #-:

MECHANICAL/ |Print Name Signature
AfC License #: Phone #:

PLUMBING/ Print Name Signature
GAS License #: Phone #:

— | RoOFING Print Name_S7E¥e/e Mr0 /1R  Stgnature_ Lo

licenset: d2c )32 7325 Phone #: St 1—722- STEE

SHEET METAL (Print Name Signature
License #: Phone #:

FIRE SYSTEM/ | Print Name_ : Signature
SPRINKLER Licensef: Phone #:

SOLAR Print Name Signature

License #: ; Phone #:
————-_]\1

MASON

CONCRETE FINISHER
FRAMING
INSULATION
STucco
DRYWALL

PLASTER

CABINET INSTALLER
PAINTING
ACOUSTICAL CEILING
GLASS

CERAMIC TILE

FLOOR COVERING
ALUM/VINYL SIDING
GARAGE DOOR
METAL BLDG ERECTOR
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Julius Lee Engineering

RE: 308960 - JOHNS SMITH - GABLE SPEC HSE
1109 Coastal Bay Blvd.
Boynton Beach, FL 33435
Site Information:
Project Customer: JOHN & PAM SMITH - O/B Project Name: GABLE Model:

Lot/Block: Subdivision:

Address: 117 SE MEGAN GLEN

City: COLUMBIA CTY State: FL

Name Address and License # of Structural Engineer of Record, If there is one, for the building.
Name: License #:

Address:

City: State:

General Truss Engineering Criteria & Design Loads (Individual Truss Design Drawings Show Special
Loading Conditions):

Design Code: FBC2007/TPI2002 Design Program: MiTek 20/20 7.1

Wind Code: ASCE 7-05 Wind Speed: 110 mph Floor Load: N/A psf

Roof Load: 32.0 psf

This package includes 8 individual, dated Truss Design Drawings and 0 Additional Drawings.

With my seal affixed to this sheet, | hereby certify that | am the Truss Design Engineer and this index sheet
conforms to 61G15-31.003, section 5 of the Florida Board of Professional Engineers Rules.

This document processed per section 16G15-23.003 of the Florida Board of Professionals Rules

In the event of changes from Builder or E.O.R. additional coversheets and drawings may accompany
this coversheet. The latest approval dates supersede and replace the previous drawings.

No. |Seal# | Truss Name |Date
1 14054328 | TO1 B 7/10/09
2 |l4054329 |TO1G 7/10/09
3 114054330 |T02 7/10/09 .
[4 14054331 T02G | 7110/09
5 [14054332 |TO3 [7110/09 |
6 14054333 | T04 | 7110/09
7 |14054334 |T04G 7/10/09
8 |14054335 |T05 7/10/09
9 114054336 |TO5G  |7/10/09
RRRAN
The truss drawing(s) referenced above have been prepared by MiTek oY \\5 (S ;{” 2
Industries, Inc. under my direct supervision based on the parameters X \\-> -------- o P

provided by Builders FirstSource (Lake City).

S % *
Truss Design Engineer's Name: Julius Lee = . No 34869, :
My license renewal date for the state of Florida is :_—_: :% E, */ : &Cj
NOTE: The seal on these drawings indicate acceptance of :/Q“ C Ly

professional engineering responsibility solely for the truss
components shown. The suitability and use of this component " et il

o o FLORIOR. - S
~
for any particular building is the responsibility of the building //’/;?/ONAL 6\\\\\
designer, per ANSI/TPI-1 Chapter 2. "0 110 Jadly 10,2009

lofl Julius Lee



Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply JOHNS SMITH - GABLE SPEC HBE

14054328
30EDEO ™ SPECIAL 13 1

Job Reference (optional)
7.140 s Jun 24 2009 MiTek Industries, Inc. FriJul 10 11:38:41 2009 Page 1

Builders FrstSource, Lake City, FL 32055

1-: =
I.-wﬂi, ad 6-11-8 : __14-00 | 19-6-13 A 2364 : 2945 512 ' 3400 ,35-6-0
160 6-11-8 7-0-8 ' 56-13 , 3-11-4 5-10-8 477 "160
Scale = 1:61.8
455 =

24 1l pa= T x4 = o8 =
8-1-2 B-1-2
} 6-11-8 } 14-0-0 I 23-6-1 } 27-10-4 } 34-0-0 |
4 6-11-8 708 ! 96 443 . 6-1-12 ; |
Plate Offsets (X.Y): [2:0-4-7.Edge] _ I —."
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) ldefl  Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase  1.25 TC 051 Ver(LL) -0.19 12-14 >998 360 MT20 244/190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 053 Ver(TL) -0.36 12-14 >934 240
BCLL oo * Rep Stress Incr YES WB 095 Horz(TL) 0.05 11 nia nia
BCODL 5.0 Code FBC2007/TPI2002 (Matrix) Wind(LL) 0.0 12-14 >993 240 Weight: 176 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 4-8-3 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 6-0-0 oc bracing.
WERS 2K ALYP No3 MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing
SLIDER Left 2 X 4 SYP No.2 3-10-2 be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer
Installation guide.

REACTIONS (lIb/size) 2=8911/0-3-8, 11=1427/0-3-8
Max Horz 2=122(LC 6)
Max Uplift 2=-349(LC 6), 11=-750(LC 7)

FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown.

TOP CHORD  2-3=1382/855, 3-4=-1219/874, 4-5=919/643, 5-6=-B96/657, 6-7=-815/294,
7-8=-1702/1185, 8-9=1372/797

BOT CHORD  2-15=-599/1134, 14-15=-599/1134, 13-14=-253/865, 12-13=-253/865, 11-12=-163/706,
9-11=-735/1383

WEBS 4-14=470/486, 5-14=-254/452 6-12=-260/588, 7-12=337/254, 7-11=-2131/1972,
8-11=-460/505

NOTES (8-9)

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf, BCDL=3.0psf; h=14ft; Cal. Il; Exp C; enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise) and C-C
Exterior(2) zone; cantilever right exposed ;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip

DOL=1.50 |l l
3) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads. \\\ W Wl 1t /
4) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will N \)S S K £ /,/
fit between the bottom chord and any other members. \\\ \) N R Py @ Ly
5) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 . e 5\‘) VCENgg ™. \(\ L
6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 349 Ib uplift at joint 2 and 750 Ib upliftat > * e
joint 11. T % Lk 2
7) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels” Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss. = . No 34 . E
8) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any particdtar - ) —
building is the responsibility of the building designer per ANSI TPI 1 as referenced by the building code. L] ’] ol ¥ ]
9) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E. License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Bivd. Boynton Beach, FL 33435 — ';U % =
- .. .- w o
LOAD CASE(S) Standard /,/Q%\ STATEOF .~ \e. =
- Q. B A
289 o FLORIDR. - ('

S

fONAL ?\\\\\
ppppeyd

July 10,200%;

/ taagen®
S
/7

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MI.7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use only with MiTek connectors. This design is bosed only upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building companent. Jullus Lee Engineerin,
Applicabiity of design poromenters and proper incomperation of compenent i responsibiity of building designer - nol fruss designer. Bracing shown g 9

is for lateral suppor of individual web members only, Additional femporary bracing to insure stabllity during construction i the responsibility of the 110% Coastal Bay Bivd.
ereclor. Addilionol permanent bracing of the overall struciure is the responsibility of the building designer. For general guidonee regarding Boynton, FL 33435
tobrication, quality conirol, ge. delivery, tion and ing. consult  ANSITPIT Gualty Criteria, DSB-89 and BCSI1 Building Component

Salely Informaotion ovoiloble from Truss Plote Institute, 583 D'Onofrio Drive, Madison, Wi 53719,




Job Truss Truss Type Oty Ty JOHNS SMITH - GABLE 5PEC HSE
14054329
308960 T016 GABLE 1 1
| Job Reference (optional
Builders FrstSource, Lake City, FL. 32055 7.140 s Jun 24 2008 MiTek |lld|.l§ll1€s Ine. Fridul 1011: 38 44 2009 Page 1
1-2 A
} —1-5$ 1 14-0-0 1 23641 ; 34-0-0 8‘]3%-&-[!
1-6-0 14-0-0 8641 10-5-15 "160
Scale = 1:61.8
x4 —

T-4-T

B4 =
20
Er 21
3x6
5x8 |l
B-1-2 8-1-2
L SRy 34-0-0 ]
! A < S — 3400 - '
Plate Offsels (X.Y). [2.0-1-8,0-3-4], [10:0-2-0,Edge], [21.0-5-4,0-1-0], [21:0-0-4 Edge] —
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) lidefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20.0 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 0.50 Vert(LL) -0.0523-24 >898 360 MT20 244/180
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 055 Vert(TL) -0.10 23-24 =939 240
BCLL oo * Rep Stress Incr NO WB 036 Horz(TL) 002 25 nla n/a
BCDL 5.0 Code FBC2007/TPI12002 (Matrix) Wind(LL) 0.14 23-24 >741 240 Weight: 191 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 5-10-2 oc bracing.
WEBS 2X 4 SYPNo3 MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing
OTHERS 2X 4 SYP No.3 be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer
Installation guide

REACTIONS All bearings 26-0-0 except (jt=length) 21=0-5-8.
(Ib) - Max Horz 2=138(LC 6)
Max Uplift All uplift 100 Ib or less at joint(s) except 2=-134(LC 6), 21=-593(LC 5), 30=-202(LC 7), 31=-126(LC 7),
=-137(LC 5), 33=-169(LC 6), 34=-151(LC 6), 35=-154(LC 6), 36=-152(LC 6), 37=172(LC 7), 28=-162(LC 7),
=274(LC 7), 26=-119(LC 11), 25=-862(LC 5)
Max Grav All reactions 250 Ib or less at joint(s) 30, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 28, 26 except 2=263(LC 10),
21=521(LC 1), 31=263(LC 1), 32=264(LC 1), 27=269(LC 11), 25=773(LC 1)

FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown.

TOP CHORD  2-3=309/101, 3-4=-362/176, 4-5=-279/162, 17-18=-340/185, 18-19=-252/108,
19-20=-719/992, 20-21=-745/1002

BOT CHORD  2-37=117/395, 36-37=-117/395, 35-36=-117/395, 34-35=-117/395, 33-34=-117/395,
32-33=-117/395, 31-32=-117/395, 30-31=-117/3895, 29-30=-117/395, 28-29=-117/385,
27-28=-117/395, 26-27=-117/395, 25-26=-117/395, 24-25=-117/395, 23-24=-911/700,
21-23=911/700

WEBS 12-30=-161/251, 4-37=-204/272, 14-27=-209/298, 17-25=-459/660, 18-24=-275/152,

19-23=-344/190, 19-24=-903/1453 W\ ALy 1y

NOTES  (12-13) N \_}S S.K ,,

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design. \\ \ B akw e gl (

2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf; h=14ft; Cat. Il; Exp C; enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise) gable end_> 5\5 - \_,\CENSS N
zone and C-C Exterior(2) zone; porch right exposed;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 *- i et
plate grip DOL=1.60 = H . R

3) Truss designed for wind loads in the plane of the truss only. For studs exposed to wind (normal o the face), see Standard Industry = B No 34869 . -
Gable End Details as applicable, or consult qualified building designer as per ANSI/TPI 1-2002. - ¥ . -

4) All plates are 2x4 MT20 unless otherwise indicated. - o - » =

5) Gable studs spaced at 2-0-0 oc. -X Ty =

6) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads. = O - e 5

7) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will— ~ - STATE OF . % =
fit between the bottom chord and any other members, L R P b S

8) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 . ’/ ORED- O \\\

9) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 134 Ib uplift at joint 2, 593 Ib uplift at joint 21 // S/O 6?“ O
, 202 Ib uplift at joint 30, 126 |b uplift at joint 31, 137 Ib uplift at joint 32, 169 Ib uplift at joint 33, 151 Ib uplift at joint 34, 154 Ib uplift at W\ \\
joint 35, 152 Ib uplift at joint 36, 172 Ib uplift at joint 37, 162 Ib uplift at joint 28, 274 |b uplift at joint 27, 119 Ib uplift at joint 26 and 862 |b i 11y AR \\
uplift at joint 25. July 10,200

dmﬁmw' breaks including heels" Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss. *

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII.T473 BEFORE USE.

Design valid for use only with MiTek connectors. This design is based only upon pﬂrumelers shown, and is l'ot an individual burldnu compenent. Julius Lee Engineerin,
Applicabfiity of design paramenters and proper incorporation of companent ks resp af building designer - not truss designer. Bracing shown gt d

is for lateral support of individual web members only, Additional temporary bracing to insure slobility during construction is the responu‘bﬁl‘y of the 1107 Coastal Bay Bivd.
ereclor, Addilional permanent bracing of the averall struclure is the responsibility of the building designer. For generol guidance regarding Boynton, FL 33435
fabrication, quality control, steroge, delivery, erection ond bracing, consult  ANSI/TPI1 Quality Criteria, D5B-89 and BCSI1 Bullding Component

Safely Information  avallable fram Truss Plate Inslitute, 583 D'Onofria Drive, Madison, Wi 53719,




Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply JOHNS SMITH - GABLE SPEC HSE
14054328
308960 TO1G GABLE 1 1
Job Reference (oplional)
7.140 = Jun 24 2008 MiTek Industries, Inc. FriJul 10 11:38:44 2008 Page 2

Builders FrstSource, Lake City, FL 32055

NOTES  (12-13)
11) In the LOAD CASE(S) section, loads applied to the face of the truss are noted as front (F) or back (B).
12) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any particular building is the responsibility of the

building designer per ANSI TPI 1 as referenced by the building code.
13) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E. License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Blvd. Boynton Beach, FL 33435

LOAD CASE(S) Standard
1) Regular: Lumber Increase=1.25, Plate Increase=1.25

Uniform Loads (plf)
Vert: 1-10=-87(F=-33), 10-16=-87(F=-33), 16-22=87(F=33), 2-21=10

S nomgre X T
=0 Y
=R P
%Q‘\ ~  STATEOF "%
f/,&@."-ﬁLORID":‘_-" o
/// S"’O Le \\\
0y NA S
e July 10,2
uly 10,200

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-7473 BEFORE USE.
Julius Lee Engineering

Design valid for use only with MiTek conneclors. This design s based only upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building companent,
Applicabllity of design parameniers and proper incorporation of component s responsibiity of building designer - not Iruss designer. Bracing shown

is for lateral support of individual web members only. Additional lemporary bracing 1o insure stability during construction is the responsibillity of the 1107 Coasial Bay Bivd.
erecior. Addilional permanent bracing of the overal shuclure is the responsibility of the building designer, For general guidonce regarding Boynlaon, FL

ANSI/TPI1 Quality Crileria, DSB-B7 and BCSI1 Building Component

fabrication, quality control, starage, delivery, ereclion and brocing. consulf
Salety Information ovoiable from Truss Plate Instilute, 583 D'Onofrio Drive, Madison, W1 53719,




_Installation guide.

Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply JOHNS SMITH - GABLE SPEC HSE
14054330
308850 To2 SPECIAL 11 1
Job Reference (optional)
Builders FrsiSource, Lake City, FL. 32055 7.140 s Jun 24 2008 MiTek Industries, Inc. Fri Jul 10 11:38:45 2008 Page 1
i i 6-9.9 | 14-0-0 | 18-10-15 | 23.6-1 | 27-8-8 ik 34-0-0 e
! 699 ' 7-2-8 i 4-10-14 ! 472 ! 4-2.7 ! 6-3-8 "15-0
Scale = 1:62.1
45 =
6.00[12
aoo0 |12
e g 2
E 5 Y
a4 = =
B-1-2 8-1-2
" B89 I 14-0-0 | 2361 : 27-8-8  27-40-4 34-0-0 i
4 6-9-9 7-2-7 ! 961 427 0-1-12 6-1-12
_Plate Offsets (X.Y): [1:0-1-14,0-1-6]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csi DEFL in (loc) lidefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 0.56 Verf(LL) -0.29 11-12 =999 360 MT20 244/190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 045 Ver{(TL) -0.58 11-12 =568 240
BCLL 00 * Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.67 Horz(TL) 0.23 10 nla nia
BCDL 5.0 Code FBC2007/TPI12002 (Matrix) Wind(LL) 021 12-13 =999 240 Weight: 160 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 5YP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 3-5-4 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 5YP No.2 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 5-10-12 oc bracing.
WEBS 2X4SYP No.3 MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing
SLIDER Left2X 4 SYP No.2 3-9-6 be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer

REACTIONS (lb/size) 1=B18/0-3-8, 10=1435/0-3-8
Max Horz 1=-126(LC 7)
Max Uplift 1=-265(LC 6), 10=-758(LC 7)

FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown,

TOP CHORD  1-2=2301/1353, 2-3=2212/1377, 3-4=1598/788, 4-5=1568/816, 5-6=—1185/386,
6-7=-1046/300, 7-8=1677/1058

BOT CHORD  1-13=-1076/1994, 12-13=-1079/2000, 11-12=-446/1550, 10-11=-1120/1847,
8-10=-881/1695

WEBS 3-12=-6309/735, 4-12=-397/1017, 5-11=616/999, 6-11=-440/186, 7-11=-1420/2076,
7-10=-1108/899

NOTES (9-10)

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf; h=14ft; Cat. Il; Exp C; enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise) and C-C
Exterior(2) zone; cantilever right d ;C-C forr bers and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip
DOL=1.60

3) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

\\||||'

6) Bearing at joint(s) 1 considers parallel o grain value using ANSITPI 1 angle to grain formula. Building designer should verify capacity ~

LOAD CASE(S) Standard "

4) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will \\\ \)S S
fit between the bottom chord and any other members. \\ NIl
5) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 . > 5\) \‘\C. EN Sg

of bearing surface. ~ 9 %
7) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 265 Ib uplift at joint 1 and 758 Ib uplift at H _- No 34859 - e
joint 10. 3 & -
8) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels" Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this fruss. =, T . : & s
9) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any parl:cmar'JJ e o 1 fow
building is the responsibility of the building designer per ANSI TPI 1 as referenced by the building code. O e -.‘ iy =
10) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E. License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Bivd. Boynton Beach, FL 33435-' < STATE OF . Q- =
b

”,6‘@"' FLORIDP, -
6‘/
ONAL

”Hrll'.\‘

H'”

"’4

L=

y\»
July 10,2006¢
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A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MI-7473 BEFORE U/SE.
Design valid for use only with MiTek connectors. This design is based enly upon paramelers shown, ond is for an individual building compeonent,

Applicability of design paramenlers and proper incomporation of component s responsibility of building designer - not fruss designer. Bracing shown 1109

is for laferol support of individual web members only. Addilional temparary brocing fo insure skxb[iiy_d\ﬂng construction is the responsibility of the

erecior. Additional permanent bracing of the overall structure is the responsibiiity of the building desig For general guid regarding
fabrication, quality confrol. storage, delivery, erection and brocing, consult  ANSI/TPI1 Quality Criteria, DSB-8% and BCSI1 Building Compenent
Safely Information available from Truss Plole Institute, 583 D'Onofrio Drive, Madison, Wi 53719,

Julius Lee Engineering

Coaostal Bay Blvd.

Boynlon, FL 33435
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Job Truss Truss Type Qly Ply JOHNS SMITH - GABLE SPEC HSE N
14054331
| 308960 TO2G GABLE 1 1
Job Reference (optional)
7.140 s Jun 24 2009 MiTek Industries, Inc. Fri Jul 10 11:38:47 2009 Page 1

Builders FrstSource, Lake City, FL 32055

8-1-2 B-1-2 8-1-2
! 6-9-9 f 14-0-0 L 18-10-15 ! 2361 i 27-8-8 ! 34-0-0 {_E_Eﬂ_i
6-9-9 7-2-8 4-10-14 4-7-2 427 6-3-8 1-6-0
Scale = 1:61.8
e

7-4-7

3-5-2

812 812 512
| 599 , 14-0-0 y 22.6-1 y 2188 27-104 34-0-0 y
5-9-9 =27 - i 8-6-1 427 0-1-12 6-1-12 —

_Plate Offsets (X.Y): [1:0-1-9,0-0-9], [1:0-1-8,0-1-0], [10:0-3-8 Edge], [16:0-1-8,0-1-0], [30:0-2-0,0-0-0]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) Udefi  Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase ~ 1.25 TC 071 Vert(LL) -0.31 13-14 >899 360 MT20 244/190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 098 Vert(TL) -0.64 13-14 >503 240
BCLL o J Rep Stresslncr ~ NO WB 084 Horz(TL) 024 12 nfa nla
BCDL 50 Code FBC2007/TPI2002 (Matrix) Wind(LL) 0.36 13-14 >801 240 Weight: 263 Ib
LUMBER BRACING

TOP CHORD Struclural wood sheathing directly applied or 3-8-0 oc puriins,

TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOTCHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 4-7-12 oc bracing. Except:
WEBS 2 X 4 5YP No.3 *Except* 4-4-0 oc bracing: 12-14
W7:2X 4 SYP No.2 4-8-0 oc bracing: 1-14
OTHERS 2 X 45YP No.3 JOINTS 1 Brace at Ji(s): 14
SLIDER Left 2X 4 5YP No.2 2-10-12 MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing
be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer
Installation guide.
REACTIONS (Ib/size) 1=807/0-3-8, 10=28/0-3-8, 12=2033/0-3-8
Max Horz 1=167(LC 7)
Max Uplift 1=-582(LC 6), 10=-308(LC 5), 12=-1589(LC 7)
Max Grav 1=807(LC 1), 10=B4(LC 11), 12=2033(LC 1)
FORCES (|b) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown.
TOP CHORD  1-2=-2575/2118, 2-3=-2532/2132, 3-4=2072/1724, 4-5=-1946/1726, 5-6=2100/1818,
6-7=1872/1755, 7-B=1630/1433, 8-9=-1754/1906, 9-10=1714/1829
BOT CHORD  1-15=-1771/2288, 14-15=-1797/2321, 13-14=1928/2290, 12-13=-2038/1994,
10-12=-1799/1746
WEBS 3-14=-541/560, 5-14=1041/1316, 6-14=-519/704, 6-13=-752/702, 7-13=-739/8089,
8-13=-3137/3504, 8-12=1485/1505
NOTES  (13-14) \“\HIIH;”

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design. W\ /,
2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf; h=14ft; Cat. II; Exp C; enclosed; MWFRS {low-rise) gable end N \)S S K /,/
zone and C-C Exterior(2) zone; porch right exposed;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 \\\ \ bk e ’

plate grip DOL=1.60 > 5\5.-"'\_\(35“855"-.{\\6\ /’//

3) Truss designed for wind loads in the plane of the fruss only. For studs exposed to wind (normal to the face), see Standard Industry > K .
Gable End Details as applicable, or consult qualified building designer as per ANSI/TPI 1-2002. ~ S Db

4) All plates are 2x4 MT20 unless otherwise indicated. = L No 34869 i -

5) Gable studs spaced at 2-0-0 oc. == : « =

6) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads. = U % = (n'd e

7) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will- 'I.'l T 0 7 e
fit between the bottom chord and any other members. e O 8 & ,{U &5

8) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 . STATE OF % >

PN

~FLorIOP.- O

—
-\
9) Bearing at joint(s) 1 considers parallel to grain value using ANSI/TPI 1 angle to grain formula. Building designer should verify capacity ,// 6\
-

of bearing surface. < -
10) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 582 Ib uplift at joint 1, 308 Ib uplift at joint <y \9/ 6 \\\
10 and 1589 Ib uplift at joint 12. //” O NAL iy
11) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels" Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this fruss. /1 Frppay \ WA
12) In the LOAD CASE(S) section, loads applied to the face of the truss are noted as front (F) or back (B). JU[Y 10'200?

Continued on page 2 o

A\ WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII.7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use only with MTek connectors. This design s based only upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building companent. Julus Lee Englneerin
Applicability of design pararmeniers and proper incorporalion of component is responsibiity of building designer - nol fruss designer. Bracing shown I?D:’sczzsfu?ﬂcy B!\Ei

is for lateral support of individual web members only. Addifional temparary bracing fo insure stobility during construction is fhe responsibillity of the

ereclor. Addifional permanent bracing of the overall struclure is the responsibiiity of the building designer. For general guidance regarding Boynton, FL 33435
fabricalion, quality confrol, storage, delivery, ereclion and bracing, consull  ANSI/TPIT Quality Criterio, DSB-8% and BCSI1 Bullding Component

Salety Information avalloble from Truss Plote Institute, 583 D'Onofrio Drve, Madison, W1 53719,




Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply JOHNS SMITH - GABLE SPEC HSE
14054331
308550 To2G GABLE 1 1
Job Reference (optional)
7.140 s Jun 24 2008 MiTek Industries, Inc. Fri Jul 10 11:38:47 2008 Page 2

Builders FrstSource, Lake City, FL. 32055
13) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any particular building is the responsibility of the

building designer per ANSI TPI 1 as referenced by the building code.
14) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E, License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Bivd. Boynlon Beach, FL 33435

LOAD CASE(S) Standard
1) Regular: Lumber Increase=1.25, Plate Increase=1.25

Uniform Loads (plf)
Vert: 1-4=-54, 4-5=-87(F=-33), 5-7=-87(F=-33), 7-11=-87(F=-33), 1-14=10, 12-14=10, 10-12=10
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July 10,2009

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use only with MiTek conneciors. This design is based only upon paromelers shown, and is for an individual building col

mponent.

Applicability of design paromenters and proper incorporation of component is of building designer - not fruss designer. Bracing shown Julius Lee Engineering
is for lateral support of individual web members only. Addifional temporary bracing ta insure stabiiity during construction is the responsibility of the 1109 Cooslal Bay Blvd.
erector, Addifional perrnanent bracing of the overall sfruciure is the responsibility of the building designer. For general guidance regording Boynlon, FL 33435
fabrication, quality control, storage, delivery, ereclion and bracing, consulit ~ ANSI/TPI1 Guality Criferio, DSE-89 and BCSI1 Bullding Component

Safety Information avallable from Truss Plate Institute, 583 ¥Onofrio Drive, Madison, Wi 53719,




Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply JOHNS SMITH - GABLE SPEC HSE
14054332
308960 T03 SPECIAL 1 1
Job Reference (oplional)
Builders FrstSource, Lake City, FL 32055 7.140 s Jun 24 2008 MiTek Industries, Inc. FriJul 10 11:38:48 2009 Page 1
i 699 ; 1400 [ 181045 236-1 . zras 3400 3560,
699 7-2-8 4-10-14 ; 472 ; 427 ! 6-3-8 160’
Scale = 1:682.1
45 =
3.00 12
8 ]
B3 - Ly
=
8-1-2 B-1-2
I 689 1 14-0-0 y 17-1-0 { 23-6-1 1 27-8-8 27~ 34-0-0 |
698 2 R SRR L -, [~ ] = 651 4-2-7 0-1-12 6-1-12
_Plate Offsets (X.Y): [1:0-1-14,0-1-6] S— -
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) Wdefl  Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase f25 TC 056 Veri(LL) -0.29 11-12 >989 360 MT20 244/190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 0.52 Vert(TL) -0.58 11-12 =568 240
BCLL 0o * Rep Stress Incr YES WB 067 Horz(TL) 0.23 10 nia nfa
BCDL 50 Code FBC2007/TPI2002 {Matrix) Wind(LL) 0.21 12-13 =999 240 Weight: 181 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 3-5-4 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 6-0-0 oc bracing. Except:
WEBS 2X 4 SYPNo.3 5-11-0 oc bracing: 10-12
SLIDER Left2 X 4 SYP No.2 3-9-6 MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing
be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer
Installation guide.
REACTIONS (lb/size) 1=B18/0-3-8, 10=1435/0-3-8
Max Horz 1=-126(LC 7)
Max Uplift 1=-265(LC 6), 10=-758(LC 7)
FORCES (lb) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown.
TOP CHORD  1-2=-2301/1353, 2-3=-221211377, 3-4=-1598/788, 4-5=-156B/816, 5-6=-1185/386,
6-7=-1046/300, 7-8=-1677/1058
BOT CHORD  1-13=-1076/1994, 12-13=-1079/2000, 11-12=446/1550, 10-11=1120/1847,
8-10=-981/1695
WEBS 3-12=-639/735, 4-12=-39711017, 5-11=-616/999, 6-11=-449/186, 7-11=1429/2076,
7-10=-1108/899
NOTES  (3-10)
1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.
2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf, BCDL=3.0psf; h=14ft; Cat. II; Exp C; enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise) and C-C
Exterior(2) zone; cantilever right exposed ;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip i WELLTE '
DOL=1.60 W /y
3) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads. AV 0 S S K / Zy
4) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will o \,\ PP il T ( i
fit between the bottom chord and any other members. 2% \3\3 WCEN Sg <<\ 2
5) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 . o L
6) Bearing at joint(s) 1 considers parallel to grain value using ANSI/TPI 1 angle to grain formula. Building designer should verify capacﬂy~ * A * =
of bearing surface. = : No 34869 N -
7) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 265 Ib uplift at joint 1 and 758 Ib uplift at % . -
joint 10. =T : . -
8) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels" Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss. - 73 ’. o ¥ o
9) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any particular O~ Sy
building is the responsibility of the building designer per ANSI TPI 1 as referenced by the building code. e STATE OF e \b -~
10) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E. License MNo. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Bivd. Boynton Beach, FL 33435 3 ((\ pL DRlDP‘ O\ \Q‘
L @ : ~
LOAD CASE(S) Standard 6‘ / O NA e
\
ST
July 1 0.200?

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-T473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use only with MiTek connectors. This design & based only upon parameters shown. and is for an individual building component.

Applicabilty of design parameniers and proper incorparalion of component is responsibiity of building designer - not truss designer. Bracing shown Julius Lee Engineering

is for laferal support of individuol web mermbers only. Additisnal temporary bracing lo insure slabiity during construclion s the responsibility of fhe 1109 Coostal Bay Blivd.

erecior. Addilional permanent bracing of the overall struciure is the responsibiiity of the building g For | guidance reg Boynton, FL 33435
fabrication, quality confrol, storage, delivery, ereclion and bracing, consulf  ANSI/TPI1 Quality Criteria, DSB- 89 and BCSIT Building Cumpcnerli
Salety Information available from Truss Plale Insfilule, 583 D'Onotric Drive. Modison, W1 53719,
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Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply JOHNS SMITH - GABLE SPEC HSE
14054333
308960 To4 COMMON g 1
Job Reference (optionaty |
Builders FrsiSource, Lake City, FL. 32055 7.140 s Jun 24 2009 MiTek Industries, Inc. Fri.Jul 10 11:38:48 2008 Page 1
METY 51045 - 12:0.0 , 1841 , 2400 %560
160 ' 510-15 61-1 6-1-1 g 5-10-15 1-6-0
Scale = 1:47.0
4B =

B-B-6

56 Il a4 = 35 = x4 = o 1
B8-1-2 8-1-2
| 8-8-7 ! 15-3-8 } 24-0-0 1
d 8-8-7 P 6-7-2 8:8-7 :
Plate Offsets (X,Y); [2:0-3-15,0-0-3], [8:0-3-15,0-0-3] N
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) ldefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 044 Vert(LL) -0.29 10-12 =986 360 MT20 244/180
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 077 Vert(TL) -0.39 10-12 =743 240
BCLL oo * Rep Stress Incr NO WB 034 Horz(TL} 0.06 8 nl/a nfa
BCDL 5.0 Code FBECZ007/TP12002 (Matrix) Wind(LL) 0.19 10-12 >899 240 Weight: 124 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 4-2-12 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 6-9-4 oc bracing.
WEBS 244 SYPNa.3 . MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing
SLIDER Left 2 X 4 SYP No.2 3-3-3, Right 2 X 4 SYF No.2 3-3-3

be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer
Installation guide.
REACTIONS (Ib/size) 2=1127/0-3-8, 8=1146/0-3-8

Max Horz 2=108(LC 6)

Max Uplift 2=-372(LC 8), 8=-376(LC 7)

FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown.

TOP CHORD  2-3=1851/1109, 3-4=-1769/1131, 4-5=-1646/1068, 5-6=-1681/1084, 6-7=1805/1147,
7-B=-1887/1125

BOT CHORD  2-12=-831/1542, 12-13=-453/1146, 13-14=-453/1146, 11-14=-453/1146, 10-11=-453/1148,

10-15=-B46/1573, B-15=-B46/1573

WEBS 5-10=-371/662, 6-10=-227/336, 5-12=-339/592, 4-12=-228/337

NOTES (9-10)

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf; h=14ft; Cat. II; Exp C; enclosed, MWFRS (low-rise) and C-C
Exterior(2) zone;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown, Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

3) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

4) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will Wi 11y
fit between the bottom chord and any other members, with BCDL = 5.0psf. A 1

; A s
5) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 . N \)S S K "//
6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 372 Ib uplift at joint 2 and 376 Ib uplift at X \/\ 7

is \\
joint 8.

Wiz - v

‘;\ } ..‘ L\CENSS ., 6\ f/
7) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels" Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss. - o
8) In the LOAD CASE(S) section, loads applied to the face of the truss are noted as front (F) or back (B). - * : . * s
9) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any particular No 34859 -

building is the responsibility of the building designer per ANSI TPI 1 as referenced by the building code. =
10) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E. License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Blvd. Boynton Beach, FL 3343

& T s
7 3 Hi=
LOAD CASE(S) standard -; o . K Qf :
1) Regular; Lumber Increase=1.25, Plate Increase=1.25 i % STATE OF ':_:. =
Uniform Loads (pif) -, 6\ S ~ AT
Vert: 1-5=54, 5-9=-54, 2-12=10, 12-13="70(F=-60), 13-14=110(F=-60), 14-15=-70(F=60), 8-15=10 % S'- : "- OR‘D (.’)\\“
~
//fjff'o N AL 6\\\\\
My
July 1[].200?

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use anly with MiTek connectors. This design is based only upon paramelers shown, and is for an individual building component. Julius Lee Engineerin
Applicobility of design paramenters and proper incorporation of compenent i responsibility of building designer - not russ designer. Brocing shown g aq
is for Interal support of individual web members only. Additional lemporary bracing lo inswre stablity dudng construchion is the responsibillity of fhe 1109 Coastal Bay Blvd.

erector. Addilional permanent bracing of the overall structure is the responsibiity of the building designer. For general guidonce regarding Boynton, FL 33435

fabrication, quality control, storage, delivery, erection ond brocing, consull  ANSI/TPI1 Quality Criteria, D5B-8% and BCSI1 Bullding Component
Salety Information available from Truss Plate Insfitute, 583 D'Onofric Drive, Madisan, Wi 53719,




Job Truss Truss Type Qly Ply JOHNS SMITH - GABLE SPEC HSE
14054334
30860 TO4G GABLE 1 1
Job Reference (oplional) _
Builders FrstSource, Lake City, FL 32055 7.140 5 Jun 24 2008 MiTek Industries, Inc. Fri Jul 10 11:38:50 2009 Page 1
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_Plate Offsets (X.Y): [2:0-3-4,0-0-8), [16:0-3-4,0-2-8], [23:0-3-0,0-3-0) _ -
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) Wdefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20.0 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 022 Vert(LL) -0.01 17 nfr 120 MT20 244190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 004 Verd(TL) -0.02 17 nir 90
‘BCLL 00 * Rep Stress Incr NO WB 009 Horz(TL) 0.01 16 nia nfa
BCDL 5.0 Code FBC2007/TP12002 (Matrix) Weight: 138 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.
OTHERS 2X 4SYP No.3 MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing
be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer
Installation guide.
REACTIONS All bearings 24-0-0.
(Ib) - Max Horz 2=120(LC 6)
Max Uplift All uplift 100 Ib or less at joint(s) except 2=-171(LC 6), 16=-196(LC 7), 24=-157(LC 6), 25=-155(LC B),
26="153(LC B), 27=155(LC 6), 28=115(LC 6), 22=-156(LC 7), 21=-155(LC 7), 20=-152(LC 7), 19=157(LC 7),
18=111(LC 7)
Max Grav All reactions 250 Ib or less at joint{s) 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 22, 21, 20, 19, 18 excepl 2=270(LC 1),
16=270(LC 1)
FORCES (ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown.
TOP CHORD  B-9=-58/265, 9-10=-58/265
NOTES  (13-14)
1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.
2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf, BCDL=3.0psf, h=14ft, Cat. Il; Exp C; enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise) gable end
zone and C-C Exterior(2) zone;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60
3) Truss designed for wind loads in the plane of the truss only. For studs exposed to wind (normal to the face), see Standard Industry
Gable End Details as applicable, or consult qualified building designer as per ANSI/TPI 1-2002. ViLLng g
4) Al plates are 2x4 MT20 unless otherwise indicated. aw\ 1y,
5) Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing. \\\ S S ‘s 2,
6) Gable studs spaced at 2-0-0 oc. \\\ \ TS i Ry "
7) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads. = 5\) » T \\CENSg ™. 6\ <=
8) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will e - e
fit between the bottom chord and any other members. ~ . % Z
9) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 . = - No 348869 * -
10) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 171 Ib uplift at joint 2, 196 Ib uplift at joiat x X -
16, 157 Ib uplift at joint 24, 155 Ib uplift at joint 25, 153 Ib uplift at joint 26, 155 Ib uplift at joint 27, 115 Ib uplift at joint 28, 156 Ib upliﬂ;_et-U ¥ H o =
joint 22, 155 Ib uplift at joint 21, 152 Ib uplift at joint 20, 157 Ib uplift at joint 19 and 111 Ib uplift at joint 18. e § I =
11) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels" Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss. B O " . Lu i
12) In the LOAD CASE(S) seclion, loads applied to the face of the truss are noted as front (F) or back (B). b o | STATE OF - .\} ~
13) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any < @ p-{ B e oy
particular building is the responsibility of the building designer per ANSI TPI 1 as referenced by the building code. 5 o OR'-D o0 \-Q‘
14) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E. License No. 34869: Address: 1108 Coastal Bay Blvd. Boynton Beach, FL 33435 7, » S / O NA\... 6 \\\
WM
LOAD CASE(S) Standard ”"-‘HHI\\\\
July 10,200
Continued on page 2 _

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-T473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use only with MiTek conneclors. This design is based only upon parometers shown, ond is tor an individual building component, Sl les Enginsein
Applicabilty of design poramenters ond proper incomporolion of component is responsibility of building designer - not truss designer. Bracing shown g 9

is for lateral support of individual web members only. Addifional temporary bracing to insure stability during construction i the responsibility of the 1109 Coastal Bay Blvd.
erector. Addifionol permanent bracing of the overall shuclure is the responsibility of the building designer. For general guidance regarding Boynton, FL 33435
fabrication, quality control. storage, delivery, ereclion and bracing, consull  ANSI/TPI1 Quality Criteria, D5B-BY and BCSI1 Buillding Component

Safely Information avallable from Truss Plate Institute, 583 D'Onofrio Drive, Modison, Wi 53719,




Job ~[Truss Truss Type Qty Py JOHNS SMITH - GABLE SPEC HSE
308860 TO4G GABLE 1 1
Job Reference (optional)

Builders FrsiSource, Lake City, FL 32055

LOAD CASE(S) Standard
1) Regular: Lumber Increase=1.25, Plate Increase=1.25

Uniform Loads (plf)
Vert: 1-9=-87(F=33), 9-17=-87(F=-33), 2-16=-10

14054334

7.140 s Jun 24 2009 MiTek Industries, Inc. Fri Jul 10 11:38:50 2009 Page 2
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A\ WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII.7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use only with MiTek conneclors. This design & based only upon porameters shown, and is for an individuol building compenent.
Applicability of design paramenters and proper incomoration of component & responsibiity of bullding designer - not fruss designer. Bracing shown

is for lateral support of indhvidual web members only. Additional tempaorary ing 1o insure stability duing construction i the responsibility of the
erecior. Addilional permanent bracing of the overal structure is the responsibility of the building designer. For general guidance regarding
fabrication, quality conlrol, storage, delivery, erection and bracing, consull  ANSI/TPI1 Quality Criferio, D5B-89 and BCSI1 Building Component
Safety Information ovailable from Truss Plale Institule, 583 D'Onefrio Drive, Madison, WI 53719,

Julius Lee Engineering
1109 Coaoslal Bay Bivd.
Boynton, FL 33435




Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply JOHNS SMITH - GABLE SPEC HSE
14054335
308950 T0S MONO TRUSS 12 1
Job Reference (optional)
Builders FrstSource, Lake City, FL 32055 7.140 5 Jun 24 2009 MiTek Indusries, Inc. Fri Jul 10 1138:50.2009 Page 1
i -1-6-0 5’? d 6-3-8 5']'_2 T - T SR —
1-6-0 6-38 4-2-8

Scale = 1:23.4

2-11-8
2-78

0:3-14

WEBS 2X4SYP No.3

24 |l
Plate Offsets (X.Y). [2:0-2-12,01-0] ———
LOADING (psf) SPACING 200 csl DEFL in (oc) Vdefl  Lud PLATES  GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase TC 033 Ver(ll) -0.06 25 >999 360 MT20 2441190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase BC D042 Vert(TL) -0.10 2-5 =702 240
BCLL 00 * Rep Stress Incr WB 012 Hoz(TL) -0.00 4 nla nia
BCDL - 50 Code FBC2007/TPI2002 (Matrix) Wind(LL) 021 25 >326 240 Weight: 30 In
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.

MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing
be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer
Installation guide.

REACTIONS (Ib/size) 4=B8/Mechanical, 2=256/0-3-8, 5=358/0-3-8
Max Horz 2=124(LC 4)
Max Uplift 4=-55(LC 4), 2=-221(LC 4), 5=-263(LC 4)

FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown.
WEBS 3-5=-330/473

NOTES (8-9)

1) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf; h=14ft; Cat. Il; Exp C; enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise) and C-C
Exterior(2) zone; porch left and right exposed;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip
DOL=1.60

2) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

3) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will
fit between the bottom chord and any other members.

4) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 .

5) Refer to girder(s) for truss to truss connections.

6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 55 Ib uplift at joint 4, 221 Ib uplift at joint 2

(RN
and 263 Ib uplift at joint 5. \\\\'u “”

7) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels" Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss. \_) S S K ‘{/; Y,
8) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any particular \\ A { é\ ‘.
building is the responsibility of the building designer per ANSI TP 1 as referenced by the building code. > 5\) L\GE NS@ 6\ <
9) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E. License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Bivd. Boynton Beach, FL 33435 ~ . =
~ % 5 0
LOAD CASE(S) Standard = s No 34869 . #
ZU: o A
< A\,  STATEOF @ S
-
7. 6:98 LFLORIDM. . V\‘O &
“
/f/ ;’O N A\- \6\\

frpppng

AN\ WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MIT-7473 BEFORE USE.

Dmgn valid for use only with Milek connectlors, This design is based only upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component,

iiity of design p lers and proper incomperation of companent & responsibiily of buiding designer - nol fruss designer. Bracing shown
is for laleral : support of individual web members only, Additional temporory bracing lo insure stability during construction i the responsibility of the
erecior. Additional permanent bracing of the averall structure is the responsibility of the building designer. For general guidance regarding
fobrication. quality confrol. storage, delivery, erection and ing. consull  ANSI/TPIT Gndlhr Caﬁeuiu, DSB-89 and BCSI Building Component
Safety Information  ovailoble from Truss Plate Institute, 583 D'Onofrio Drive, Modison, Wi 53719.

Julius Lee Engineering
1109 Coastal Bay Blvd.
Boynton, FL 33435




’]ob Truss Truss Type aty Ty JOHNS SMITH - GABLE SPEC HSE
14054336
|308860 T05G MONO TRUSS 2 1
Job Reference (optional)
Builders FrstSource, Lake City, FL 32055 7.140 s Jun 24 2008 MiTek Industries, Inc. FriJul 10 11:38:51 2009 Page 1
1 -1-6-0 a—‘] i . 638 4 10-6-0 10-?-14
; 1-6-0 d 5-3-8 i 4-2-8 .
Scale = 1234
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™ o
A @
™
2
hoif
3 1
_Plate Offsels (X.Y): [2:0-3-8,Edge], [2:0-7-0 Edag] -
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csi DEFL in (loc) lidefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20.0 Piates Increase 1.25 TC 0.55 Vert(LL) -0.06 2-7 =999 360 MT20 244/190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 027 Ver(TL) -0.11  2-7 >B60 240
BCLL oo - Rep Stress Incr NO WwB 017 Horz(TL) -D.01 5 nia nla
BCDL 50 Code FEC2007/TPI12002 (Matrix) Wind(LL) 0.00 7 e 240 Weight: 31 b
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYPF No.2 TOP CHORD Struclural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.
WEBS 2X 4 SYP No3 MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing
be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer
Installation guide.
REACTIONS (lb/size) 2=386/6-3-B, 5=141/Mechanical, 7=574/6-3-8
Max Horz 2=158(LC 4)
Max Uplift 2=-284(LC 4), 5=-120(LC 4), 7=413(LC 4)
FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown.
WEBS 4-7=541/681
NOTES (9-10)
1) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf, BCOL=3.0psf; h=14ft; Cat. Il; Exp C; enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise) gable end
zone and C-C Exterior(2) zone;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60
2) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
3) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will
fit between the bottom chord and any other members.
4) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 .
5) Refer to girder(s) for truss to truss connections.
6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 284 Ib uplift at joint 2, 120 Ib uplift at joint 5
and 413 Ib uplift at joint 7. \\'-l”“',f
7) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels" Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss. \\\ \ 1y 'y
8) In the LOAD CASE(S) section, loads applied to the face of the truss are noted as front (F) or back (B). W \)S S " ‘y ‘s
9) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any paricular \\.\ \ oy S 7
building is the responsibility of the building designer per ANSI TPI 1 as referenced by the building code. N ~>\> ' \‘\CE NS@ L ¥ 6\ <
10) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E. License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Blvd. Boynton Beach, FL 33435 ~ o S
~ %K g
LOAD CASE(S) Standard = : No 34 . -
1) Regular: Lumber Increase=1.25, Plate Increase=1.25 = . . =
Uniform Loads (pif) -0 ’] Xz
Vert: 1-5=87(F=33), 2-6=-10 S I T Bz
=0 % T
’,o.f\ . STATE OF i -?: s
7 Qg FLlorEM. NS
2o DR" O\\
7, / s 6 W
fff; ONAL \\\\
T
July 10.200?

A\ WARNING . Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEX REFERENCE PAGE MIT.7473 BEFORE USE.
Design volid for use only wilh MiTek connectors. This design i based enly upon parameaters shown, and is for an individuol building compeonent.

Applicability of design paramenlers and proper incomporation of component ks responsibility of building designer - nol fruss designer. Bracing shown
is for lateral support of individuol web members only. Addilional termporary bracing 1o insure stability during construction is the responsibdlity of the
erector. Additional permonent bracing of the overall structure is the responsibiity of the building designer. For general guidonce regarding
fabricalion, quality control, storage. delivery, ereclion and bracing, consult  ANSI/TPI1 Quality Criteria, DSB-89 and BCSI1 Building Component
Salely Intormation ovaoiloble from Truss Plote Institule, 583 D'Onofrio Drive, Madison, Wi 53719,

Julius Lee Engineering
1109 Coastal Bay Bivd.

Boynton, FL

33435




Symbols

PLATE LOCATION AND ORIENTATION

13, Center plate on joint unless x, y
|v__ 4 offsets are indicated.
] Dimensions are in ft-in-sixteenths.

_ _ _ m” Apply plates to both sides of fruss

and fully embed teeth,
ol._».“._ &-.

b 4
S m $
For 4 x 2 orientation, locate

plates 0-"¢" from outside
edge of fruss.

This symbol indicates the
required direction of slots in
connector plates.

*Plate location details available in MiTek 20/20
software or upon request.

PLATE SIZE

4x4

The first dimension is the plate
width measured perpendicular
to slots. Second dimension is
the length parallel to slots.

LATERAL BRACING LOCATION

Indicated by symbol shown and/or
by text in the bracing section of the
output. Use T, | or Eliminator bracing

if indicated.

BEARING

-

Indicates location where bearings

O [supports| oceur. Icons vary but
reaction section indicates joint

1 number where bearings occur.
Industry Standards:
ANSI/TPI1:  National Design Specification for Metal
Plate Connected Wood Truss Construction.
D3SB-89: Design Standard for Bracing.
BCSI: Building Component Safety Information,

Guide fo Good Practice for Handling,
Installing & Bracing of Metal Plate
Connected Wood Trusses.

Numbering System

l 6-4-8 | dimensions shown in f-in-sixteenths
_ _ (Drawings not to scale)
1 2 3
TOP CHORDS
C1-2 C2-3
m A WEBS .
o g <5 =
5 g
W (8]
o
- c7-8 Cé-7 Cié .D
BOTTOM CHORDS
8 7 é 5

JOINTS ARE GENERALLY NUMBERED/LETTERED CLOCKWISE
AROUND THE TRUSS STARTING AT THE JOINT FARTHEST TO
THE LEFT.

CHORDS AND WEBS ARE IDENTIFIED BY END JOINT
NUMBERS/LETTERS.

PRODUCT CODE APPROVALS
ICC-ES Reports:

ESR-1311, ESR-1352, ER-5243, 9604B,
9730, 95-43, 96-31, 9667 A

NER-487, NER-561

95110, 84-32, 96-67, ER-3907, 9432A

© 2006 MiTek® All Rights Reserved

Julius Lee Engineering
1109 Coastal Bay Blvd.
Boynton, FL 33435

A\ General Safety Notes

Failure to Follow Could Cause Property
Damage or Personal Injury

|, Additional stability bracing for fruss system, e.g.
diagonal or X-bracing. is always required. See BCSIT.

2. Truss bracing must be designed by an engineer. For
wide fruss spacing, individual lateral braces themselves
may require bracing. or alternative T, |, or Eliminator
bracing should be considered.

3. Never exceed the design loading shown and never
stack materials on inadequately braced frusses.

4, Provide copies of this truss design fo the building

designer, erection supervisor, property owner and
all other interested parties.

5. Cut members to bear tightly against each other.

6. Place plates on each face of fruss at each
joint and embed fully. Knots and wane at joint
locations are regulated by AMSI/TPL 1.

7. Design assumes frusses will be suitably protected from
the environment in accord with ANSI/TPI 1.

8. Unless oftherwise noted, moisture cantent of lumber
shall not exceed 19% al time of fabrication.

9. Unless expressty noted, this design is not applicable for
use with fire retardant, preservative treated, or green lumber.

10. Camber is a non-structural consideration and is the
responsibility of truss fabricator. General practice is to
camber for dead load deflection.

11. Plate type, size, orientation and location dimensions
indicated are minimum plafing requirements.

12. Lumber used shall be of the species and size, and
in ali respects, equal fo or better than that
specified.

13. Top chords must be sheathed or purlins provided at
spacing indicated on design.

14. Bottom chords require lateral bracing at 10 ft. spacing,
or less, if no ceiling is installed, unless otherwise noted.

15. Connections not shown are the responsibility of others.

16. Do not cut or alter truss member or plate without prior
approval of an engineer.

17. Install and load vertically unless indicated otherwise.

18. Use of green or treated lumber may pose unacceptable
environmental, health or performance risks, Consult with
project engineer before use.

19. Review all portions of this design (front, back, words
and pictures] before use. Reviewing pictures alone
is not sufficient.

20. Design assumes manufacture in accordance with
ANSI/TPI | Quality Criteria.
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STEPDOWN CORNER SET #2 HIP OR COMMON TRUSS
TOP CHORD 2X4 SO. PINE #2 or Better |1 2 (0 MPH MAX | P #1 HIP TRUSS
BOT CHORD 2X4 SO. PINE #2 or Better , — ’
WEBS 2X4 SO. PINE #3 or Better Setback 7 or Less CJ \
PROVIDE UPLIFT CONNECTIONS AT BEARINGS AS INDICATED. Cl's \ (
UPLIFT:  400# or Less 2’ TYP. CJ
BRG LOC: * Max o T /
UPLIFT BASED ON 7.2 PSF TOTAL DEAD LOAD. WIND \
SPEED=120 "C” MPH. MEAN HGT=28 FT. ENCLOSED. (ASCE 7-02) Gl
y pZ
PROVIDE UPLIFT CONNECTIONS AT BEARINGS AS INDICATED. TILE CJ ||CJ ||ICJ |EJ |[EJ ([EJ [[EJ
UPLIFT: 400# or Less
BRG LOC: * J
UPLIFT BASED ON 15.0 PSF TOTAL DEAD LOAD. WIND
j SPEED=120 "C" MPH. MEAN HGT (of jacks)=28 FT. ENCLOSED. (ASCE 7-02) _ _ _ _ _
il [ [ _
PROVIDE UPLIFT CONNECTIONS AT BEARINGS AS INDICATED. 2" 0H.1 o' TYP.
UPLIFT: 400# or Less MAX Cl's MAX
BRG LOC: * m, TYP.
UPLIFT BASED ON 7.2 PSF TOTAL DEAD LOAD. WIND MAX
SPEED=120 "B" MPH. MEAN HGT (of jacks)=28 FT. ENCLOSED. (ASCE 7-02)
*+ (3) 18d TOENAILS
cl H. ALl HEELS TO BE STANDEAR WITH NO CANTILEVER ALL HEELS TO BE STANDEAR WITH NO CANTILEVER
o] 3 HJ «« SEE EOR FOR TIE DOWN
cl 5 *
EJ 7'MAX
W
7.00 *
o frger
1l 1l I R
[ * * * *
| | | | | | | | |
b 8 [ 3 J 7 o 8-10-13 OVER 2 SUPPORTS |
END AND CORNER JACKS HIPJACK UPLIFT VALUES DO TAKE INTO ACCOUNT PORCHES EXPOSED
W\ L) BC LIVE LOAD IS NON CONCURRENT 10*
e Sl T S BT e e &g TOLL 20 yay psp [REF  7MAX STBK CS
PLATE INSTITUTE, 583 D'ONOFRID DR, SUITE 200, gwﬂﬁ(vus—ﬁm«ﬂﬂnﬁ TRUSS COUNCIL o G :vv % ..N HU.P.H_H“ .H N-ﬂ Nccm
Beemy o DIEUE L ML IS T B Mot eoc § COVS. INGINERRS.PAZRC L o+ MAXPSF el
STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING. Q TR0 C DL PSF DRWG
Oomzmm mHuﬁ_ mr]HPORTANTER FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. ALPINE ENGINEERED = - . ND EN Humuﬂ
SETBACK B T T B ol VETH TP B8 PABRIGATIG, MAKDLIG, SPEG, TTALCRE s S| K : DL 50 MAX PSF NG
=T uﬂ’nn—ﬁ,q TRUSSES. DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE vnnéguuﬂuzuu 2)._.5_"“4___.-: W.wauumn‘nuh_nﬁn“ d QI n F Ol wmm.
TO" MAX | [HRLMETE Sme cotros RS e I St S (o guss s siofor  FESEHE 10 MAKESE | (reviweo _
ON THIS DESIGN, POSITION _”mm DRAWINGS 160A-Z, ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (Id SHALL @ A o-e By Jullus lee at 10:52 am, Jun 27, 2008
BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TPI 1-2002 SEC. 3. A SEAL ON THIS DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE DF ') o cm m.h.n. H.N@
CTTAREITY AND USE BF THIS COMPONENT FORCANY BULLDING 1S THE RECPONSIBILITY OF T SULIDG [, S . -
DESIGNER, PER ANSL/TPI 1 SEC. 8. %, O & |SPACING 2' MAX




ASCE 7-02: 130 MPH WIND SPEED, 15° MEAN HEIGHT, ENCLOSED, I = 1.00, EXPOSURE C
canr R emear ERACE - (1) 1x4 “L" BRACE * | (1) X4 “L" BRACE * [(2) X4 “L" BRACE **] (1) 2X8 "L° BRACE * [{2) @B 1" ERACE **
Tl |SPACING | SPECIES| GRADE BRACES |GROUF A |GROUP E(GROUF A|GROUF B |GROUP A|GROUP B|GROUF A |GROUP B|GRQUP A |GROUF B
m . #1 /42 | 34 | 610" | &0 | 8 13- | 71 | 83 | 86 1010 | 11 2 [i2 11" | 13 3" BRACING GROUF SPECIES AND GRADES:
®) SPF 23 3’3 | 411" | £11" | 668 | &6 8 g 8’9 | 10° 1° | 1@ 1” |12 11" |12 11" GROUF &
Z . HF .St 3 a |41 | £11" | 65 | 66 B & B @ | 100 0° | 10 0" | 12 11" | i 11"
K| O STANDARD 3 3" 4 2 4 2 5 @ 5 6 75" T8 g 8" 886 | 16 | 1L &
el H 38 | & 10" @3 | & | 75 83 | A" (10 16" | 1 @& |12 i° |13 11"
R SP #2 3% | 610 | &3 | &11° | 76 | ea | B’ | 010" | 11’ @ | 12 11" | 13 i1
. 43 3" 6 5 0 60 | 68 6 &8 | 83 88 | 104 |10 4 |13 | 137
< | & |DFL[ = e | 8o | so | aw | a7 | #3 | &8 | 108" | 1603 [12{" | 187
) STANDARD 3 4" £ a 4 g 58 | 58 7 g 7 8 | & 10° | 8 10° | 12 0° | 12 O
= #1 /4 |3 10 | 68 | @10 | 711 | &1 5 6 9 8 | 12 6 | 128 | 14 0 | 14 0
E—~ &) SPF [+ 3 g B 0 o | 7irr | 71" | 05 a8 | 12 & [ 124 | 1406 [ 180
o 7 HF == 3 g 8 0 g0 | v | 7t 9 & 95 | 124 [ 124 | 14 0 | 14 0" GROUF B:
H| O "STANDARD | 5 @ 5 3 62 | 610 | 610 | 8 & 92 | 107 | 107 | 14 0 | 14 0 :
B~ #1 4 3 B B il e B & 85 | 102 | 1z & | 13 & o | 14 o ._¥
5 SP #2 12 | o@ 72 | wi'| B8 | 96 [102 | 126 |18 5 | 14 0 | 14 0 A
o) 43 10 & 2 62 | v | 88 | 96 | 911 12 6 | 12 B i a | 1&g 0
m — |DFL[ s Lo 3 e g1 | 711" | 61 55 | 911 125 | 12 6 | 14 0 | 14 0 SOUTHERY PINE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH
m STANDARD | @ 10" | & 3 53" | 611" | & 11" | o 4 g 4° | 10' 10" | 10° 10" | 14 0= | 14 0" [ 7] ] [—a __
5 $1/42 | 49 | 74 | 7o | B9 | 811" | 106 | 1086 |15 8 | 140 | 40 | 140 | — | —
C. SPF #3 4z 8 11" 8 11" g g 8§ 9 1006 | 1005 | 138 | 13 8" | 14 0@ | 14 0"
&) ; HF = 42" | 611" | s | a9 | ag | 105 | 105 |13 8 | 13 6 | 14 o | o
@) SIANDARD | £ 2 | 6 11° | 6§ 11° | 7 10" | 710" | 10 & | 10 & | 12 @ | 12 @ | 14 @ 40 3
31 Y 74" 71" 7 o 5 5" 10 5 w2 e 1 o o 0 CABLE TRUSS DETAIL NOTES:
E mmu #2 4 7 74 G a8’ 9° 9 5° 10' 6" 1’ 2° 13’ 8" 14’ 0° 14' @° 14' 07 LIVE LOAD DEPLECTION CRITERIA [S [/240.
o2 #3 44 7 2 72 | @9 | ge | 105 |i011° | 13 6 | 14 0" | 14 0" | 14 0
= — |DFL[=w 44 v 7 o6 | o2 [f06 [0 [ (38 [ 40 [ 40 [0 FRENTIVUUS EEARNG (8 Pa¥ T DEAD L0AD)
STANDARD | 4' 3 8 1 & 1 8 0 8 0 10' & 10' @ 12 e 12 8 14 0 140 G R R VA B
avuu | OUTLODKERS WITH E' 0" OVERBANC, OR 12°
bﬂﬂd-m_ PLYWOOD OVERHANG.
g — z ATTACE EAGH “L" BRACE WITH 104 VAL,
i i ST4 4EN OR BETTIR * FOR (1) - ek, Shick pas M A 08
A B IN 18" END ZOWES AND 4" 0.C. EETWER| 3,
. @TqT my $&FOR (3) 1" BRACES: SPACGE NALS AT 3" 0.
DOUBLED WEEN DIAGONAL 1] 18 " f IV 18" END ZONES AND 4° 0.C. BLTWEEN ZONES,
HRACE I8 USED. CONNECT > ._l |_| “L* BRACING MUST BE 4 MINIMUM AOF 80% 0F WER
IIACONAL BEACE TOR B40# q MPMBES: LENGTH,
B 4 \ B i
Zi+ 8P 42N, Dr-L #2, T |_l DLASE £ e
BPF y/43, OR BETTER -
VERTICAL LENGVH SHOWN DIAGONAL BRACT; 18 .
IN TABLE ASOVE i SINGLE OR DOUBLE LujL J
.\u cur —.Pu SHOWN] AT Ml n &l =
UPPIR END. [~ — JTru o Jrr—uo o 15 z X
4/ ,ﬁ /7SS Sfemasmag” S S S + BEFIR 10 CONH THORS 8CI8:H TOR
I = _E}._./ NN REFER TO CHART ABOVE FOR MAX GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH.
Wy,
[
REF  ASCE7-02-GAB13015
S-;jmﬂg‘_ﬂwnﬁn REQUIRE EXTREME %ﬂ IN FABRICATING, HANDLING, Wﬁﬁuﬁbﬁkﬁiﬁ hﬂﬁﬁhHﬂw&MM H_mm m
\uu..nn_..mznnruaﬁn‘ %3 DONGRI U, SULTE 500, RATISON, WL Ha71% AND W TA Cemf TRUSS SO, NS. GINEERS P.A. DATE “E.\ 26/03
ANERICA, 6300 ENTERPRISE LN, MADISON, W1 33719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIDR TO PERFTRNING 14556 SV 4th AVENUR U”’.Q
£3E FUNCTIONS. UMLESS OTHERVISE (NDICATED, TOF CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTAGHED DEIRAY HEACH, FL S3444-2161 MITEE STD GABLE 15 E HT
RUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTON CHORO JHALL HAVE A PROPERLY ATTAGHED RIGID CEILING
s —ENG
-
§ (REviEwED MAX. TOT. LD. 60 PSF
...m-.._ By julius lee at 12:00 pm, Jun 11, 2008
No: 34889

STATE OF FLORIDA MAX. SPACING 24.0"




By julius lee at 12:00 pm, Jun 11, 2008

—mmsms@

|

ADONGEX  TRUSSES REGUIRE EXTRENE CARE IN FABRICATING, HANILING, SHIPFING, INSTALLING AND
NG, REFER TO BCSI 103 <BUILNING CONPOMNENT SAFETY (NFORMATION?, PUBLISHED BY TPI <TRUSS
£ _INSTITUTE, 383 D'ONDFRI DR, SULTE 200, MADISON, WL S3719) AND WTCA (WODD TRUSS COUNGO.
i

£ FUNCTIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED
CTURAL PANELS AND BOTTONM CHORD SHALL HAVE A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING

CONS. ENGINEERS P.A

1456 BW 4th AVENUE
OELRAY HEACH FL 33444-261

No: 34868

STATE OF FLORIDA

MAX. TOT. LD. 60 PSF

]
ASCE 7-02: 130 MPH WIND SPEED, 30° MEAN HEIGHT, ENCLOSED, I = 1.00, EXPOSURE C
2X4 BRACE (1) 1X4 "L* BRACR ¢ | (1) 2X4 “L" BRACE * [(2) 2X4 “"L" BRACE *¢| (1) 2% “L° BRACE * |(2) X8 "L" BRaCE =
GABLE VERTICAL NO
T} |spachic | SPECIES| GRADE BRACES |GROUF A |GROUP E|CROUF A |GROUF B|GROUP A|GROUP B|GROUF A|CROUP B|GROUP A |GROUF B
mﬂlu . #7482 | 57 5 6 65 | 68 8 68 | 710" | 8 0 | 1003 | 1007 | 12 3 | 1z T BRACING GROUP SPECIES AND GRADES:
&) SPF 28 3 1 45 45 | 510 | 510" | 710 | 710" | 8 1° 9 1~ | 12" 3" | 12 3 GROUP &
et 5 HF =t 31 46 €5 | 510 | 6§10 | 710" | 710" | & 1° 9 1° | 12 a | 12’ 3
= O STANDARD | 2" 11" | 3 @ 379" | 6 0 5 0 8 9 89" | 710" | 77 10" | 10 7° | 100 7
i 3 e 55 | 5 il | &8 70 | 7100 | &5 | 160 3 | i 1° | 128 | 13 2"
B SP iz 36 56 | 51" | 6 8 70 | 710" | &5 | 100 8 | iU 1" | 12 & | 18 2°
| <t #3 33 4 6 4 6 g 0 8 0 7 10" 8 1" 9 4 9 4 1273 | 12’ &
< | O |DFL[=m I3 | 4@ 8 [F" & | io° | &0 | 903 | 938 | 12035 | 176 F T
D) STANDARD | 3' 0" | 8 10" | 3 10" | & 1" 5 1 g1 | &1 | 8o 8 0" | 10 10" | 10 10" i ] Ty
— # / p2 3 8 6 4 86 | 7 6 78 | &1l | o8& |ile |12l | 140 | 140
£ C SPF F5] 3 7 55 58 | e 72 | 81" | B | 12 | iC 2 | 14 0 | 14 0"
0 : HF [ST® 3 7 5 6 55 | 7a P2 | @i1" | Bl [ ir1" | 1w | 140 | 140 GROUP B:
SRS STANDARD | 3 7" 4 @ £6 | 62 6 a | &0o 85 | o7 | 87 |1g 11° [1e 11" >
~ #1 4o B 4 6 10" | 7 B B 1 & 11" g7 | it 9 1z’ 4 a | 14 0" l¥
a SP 4ia T B 4 | 610 | 7 8 81 | &g1i" | g7 | 1o | 128 4 a | 140 — —
Q FZ] 5 9 5 7 67 | 7 4 74 | &1 | 96 |15 | 116 | 140 | 140
m — |DFL[Cs 38 | 56 86 | 73 | 73 | g1 | 96 [ 14 |04 [ 46 | 140 SOUTHIRN PINE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH
m STANDARD 3' a" 4’ 9° 4 p° g’ 3° §' 3* a8 5" g’ 5° g’ 9" g g" 13" ¥ 12" 9* __ i __ __ # |
= #/ 42 £ 0 | 611 7 e | 803 | &6 | 910 | 0L [121 | 13 & | 14 0 | 14 0 — 2|
O mu.uHH 73 T T 5" N I T 50 2 i i o T
&} ! | HF T | 83 | €5 | &3 | &5 | 010 910" [ig 10" |12 1 | 4 0 | 10
O STANDARD w. :.n m_ #t W. *__. ..1« _.._ ‘v__ wt ﬂ. mt w_. mc _.H_ —.I _.H. ﬂ( _.#. ﬁi P.n. ﬂ! :
5 5 T 5" iy T 7 10" 0 7 |12 i 13 11" 12 0" o CABLE TRUSS DETAIL NOTES:
a SP fig 44 | &1 w6 | &3 | ai" [ 910" | 10" 7" |12 11" |48 11° | 14’ 0° | 14’ 0° | uyr LouD DEPLECTION CRAERIA (S (/2.
o #3 £z 8 6 65 | @ 3 g6 | 910" | 100 4° |12 11" | 19 3" | 14 0" | 14 0" i
= — |DFL [ = A T o4 o4 o3 | o6 [ o1 [ 104 [12 0 | 1311 140" | 140" | " corincts moiie @ rao 7e sats sy
STANDARD | 4' @ 5 @ 5 8 w3 7 39 79 g’ 9 11 4 11 4 14 4 0 SANES: B0 STYORTE: 104D TR0 Ao
SYMM | OUTLODKERS WITH 2' 0" OVERHANG, OR 12*
buau*ﬂ PLYWOOD OVERHANG.
g ki g ATTACH EAGH “L" BRACE WITH 104 NAIS.
eXL 42N OR DETTER % FOR (1) "L” BRACE: SPACE NALLS AT 2% 0.C.
DIAGONAL BEACE CFTMON: A 14.m IV 18" END ZOWES AND 4" 0.C. EETWEEN ZONES,
VERTICAL SRNCTE WAY 5 N #&FOR (3) L" BRACES: SPACE NAILS AT 3° OG.
DOURLED WHTN DIAGANAL M 18 L IN 18" DND ZOWES AND 6° 0.¢. BETWEEN ZONES,
HRACE IS USED. CONNECT ep® ._l I‘I “L* BRACING MUST HR A MINIMUW OF 80% OF WER
q MEMBIR LENGTH,
._| CABLE VERTICAL PLATE SIZES
2X4 8P OR
or-i g2 @ T
BETTER DIAGOMAL 18°)| | »
BRACE; SINGLE w
VA OF DOUELE h LijL n
) CUT (A3 SHOWN) 4\: L= 1T V\c == ot
AT UFFER END ONTINUOUS + REFIR TO ON TEUSS DESIGN FoR
[ S S maiwg” 7 /A BETIR 10 CCMMGN TIRG S80I
™~ NN NS REFER TO CHART ABOVE FOR MAX GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH.
JULIUS LEE'S e

DATE 11/26/09

DWG MIYEE 3TD GUBI® 80' E T

—ENG

NAX. SPACING 24.0"




TYPICAL ATTIC TRUSS BRACING

]L

+2x6 (3).10d

GABLE END TRUSS DETAIL

SEE GABLE DETAIL

2x4 24" 0/C (3).12d
BACK 3 TRUSSES m

777 i w77 7))

MINDMUM B¢ BRACING ON GABLT YTRUSS. OTHER PERMANENT BRACING DES(GNS BY ARCHITECT OR EOR

TYPICAL ALTERNATE BRACING DETAIL
FOR EXTERIOR FLAT GIRDER TRUSS

TRUSS 24" o.c.

UPUFT CONNECTION
SEE ROQF TRUSS

EXTERIOR FLAT

GIRDER SIMPSON H5
ﬁggg _

By jullus lee at 11:58 am, Jun 11, 2008

N
N %,

S D &%
l._ﬂl * \ % \\\
-~ * <

g s T
s, S, =
Sk i XE
=-0° sks
Z70% SWS
20" SYS
N S
2,8 O
OB o

TYPICAL WALL GIRDER VERTICAL WEB
BRACING DETAIL

A-A

MIN 3x4 TYP.~ a/m»..o\o
8x6 g A =

ONE_WEB MIN
ON WALL N\

T.C. MATCH
FRONT ROQOF
PROFILE

SEE GAHL EEND DETAIL
FOR T-BRACE BEHIND

EACH VERTICAL .
JULIUS LEE S
CONS. ENGINEERS F.A.

1455 SW 4th AVENUE
DUELRAY BEACH, FL 33444-2161

PLYWOOD

8d &6\0\.,_

2x4 LEDGER 12d 4"0/C
GIRDER

No: 34860

TRUSSES 24" 0/C A—A STATE OF FLORIDA




TOP CHORD 2X4
BOT CHORD 2X4

WEBS 284

2 OH BETTER
2 OR BETTER
OR BETTER

REFER TO SEALED DESIGN FOR DASHED FLATES.
SPACE PIGGYBACK VERTICALS AT 4' OC MAX

TaP AND BOTTOM CHORD SPLICES MUST BE STAGGERED S0 THAT ONE SPLICE
IS NOT DIRECTLY OVER ANOTHER.

PIGGYBACK BOTTOM CHORD MAY BE OMITTED. ATTACH VERTICAL WEBS TO
TRUSS TOF CHORD WITH 1.5X3 PLATE.

ATTACH PURLINS TO TOF OF FLAT TOF CHORD. [F PIGCYBACK
IS SOLID LUMBER OR THE BOTTOM CHORD IS OMITTED, PURLINS
MAY BE AFPLIED BENEATH THE TOF CHORD OF SUPPORTING TRUSS.

REFER TO ENGINEER'S SEALED DESIGN FOR REQUIRED PURLIN SPACING.

THIS DETAIL IS APFLICABLE FOR THE FOLLOWING WIND CONDITIONS:
110 MPH WIND, 30° MEAN HGT, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED ELDG,
LOCATED ANYWHERE IN ROOF, 1 MI FROM COAST
CAT L EXP C, WIND TC DL=5 PSF, WIND BC DL=5 PSF
110 MPH WIND, 30 MEAN HGT, FHC
ENCLOSED BLDG, LOCATED ANYWHERE IN ROQF
WIND TC DL=5 PSF, WIND BC DL-5 FSF

WIND TC DL=6 P3F, WIND BC DL=6

130 MPH WIND, 30° MEAN HGT, ASCE 7-03, CLOSED
BLDG, LOCATED ANYWHERE IN ROOF, CAT 1I, EXP. C,

PIGGYBACK DETAIL

SPANS UP TO
JOINT

ao’ ag’ 62"

2.6X4 | 2.6X4

4%8 6X8 6X8

1.5%8 1.6X4 | 1.6X4 | L5X4

D 5%4 6Xb 6X5 5X6

4¥a oR 3X& TRULOX AT 4' oc,
HOTATED VERTICALLY

6) 0.120" X 1.375" NAILS, OR
»ﬂEﬂE IN EACH MEMBER TO
160 TL FOR TRULOX

E

PSF

ATTACH TRULOX PLATES WITH
EQUAL, PER FACE PER PLY.
BE CONNECTED. REFER TO D

20" FLAT TOP CHORD MAX SPAN

Il

N\ A

OPTIONAL
SPLICI

FRONT FACE u._._w PLATES MAY BE OFFSET FROM BACK FACE INFORMATION.
PLATES AS LONG AS BOTH FACES ARF SPACED 4' OC MAX. T —
#2 OR BETTER | WEB BRAGING CHART
A~ Eq Eq 7 N4 WEB_LENGTH]| REQUIRED BRACING
A_~ En Ea = R TNA 0" T0 79" |N ING
- —f = a 124 "T° DRACE. SAME GRADE, SPRCIES AS WEB

7'9* 70 10’ | MEMBER, OR BETTER, AND 80% LENCTH_OF WEE
MEMBER. ATTACH WITH 8d NAILS AT 4 OC.

2x4 "T" DRACE. SAME GRADE, SPECIES AS WEB
MEMEER, OR BETTER, AND 80% LENCTH OF VEB

MEMBER. ATTACH WITH 16d NAILS AT 4° OC.

10" TO 14'

* PIGGYBACK SPECIAL FLATE

ATTACH TEETH To THE PIGGYBACK AT THE TIME OF

FABRICATION. ATTACH TO SUPPORTING TRUSS WITH

n 0.120" X 1.375" NAILS PER FACE PER PLY. APPLY

CK SPECIAL PLATE TO EACH TRUSS FACE AND

SPACE 4' OC OR LESS.

O

9 Q -] 9 Q M‘
O O < 9 o R Q
_ _
! 8 1/4” '
THIS DRAWING REPLACES DRAVWINGS 634,018 634,017 & B47,045
...—..C.“_“LHcm H_m m ¢ m MAX LOADING REF PIGGYBACK
NG REFER TD ST . HILLBING COMPENENT ST DECANATING, P e o ot CONS. ENGINEERS P.A 55 PSF AT DATE 09/12/0%
TE INSTITUTE, 381 0'ONDFRIO IR, SUITE 200, MADISON, V), 33715 AN WTCA OVOED TRUSS COLINCIL DL 1.43 DUR. FAC.
AERICA, £300 ENTERPRISE LN, NADISON, WL 33719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORNING 1400 SW 4th AVINUL . DRWGMITEK STD PIGGY|
SE FUNCTIONS, LM ESS OTHERVISE INDICATED, TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED DELBAY BEACH, FL. 334442161
RAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CETLONG, 50 PSF AT —ENG JL
1.25 DUR. FAC.
47 PSF AT
” m<~mEMU : 1.15 DUR. FAC.
y julius lee at 11:59 am, Jun 11, 2008 No: 34388
o SPACING  24.0°




VALLEY TRUSS DETAIL

UNLESS SPECIFIED ON ENGINEER'S SEALED DESIGN, APPLY 1X4 "T"—BRACE, 80%

TOP CHORD 2X4 SP #2 OR SPF #1/#2 OR BETIER.
BOT CHORD 2X3(*) OR RX4 SF #2N OR SPF #1/#2 OR BETTER. LENGTH OF WEB, Spm..rm.w. A.HP SAME Wmm_mﬁm AND GRADE OR BETTER, ATTACHED
VEES 2Xs SP $5 OR BETIEH WITH 8d BOX (0.113" X 2.6") NAILS AT 8" OC, OR CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING,
EQUALLY SPACED, FOR VERTICAL VALLEY WEBS GREATER THAN 7'Q".
* 2X3 MAY BE EIFPED FROM A 2X6 (PITCHED OR SQUARE). o
** ATTACH EACH VALLEY TO EVERY SUPPORTING TRUSS WITH: MAXIMUM VALLEY VERTICAL HEIGHT MAY NOT EXCEED 12'0".
(2) 18d BOX (0.135" X 3.5") NAILS TOE—NAILED FOR TCP CHORD OF TRUSS BENEATH VALLEY SET NUST BE BRACED WITH:
FEC 2004 110 MPH, ASCE 7-02 110 MFH WIND OR (3) 16d FOR PROPERLY ATTACHED, RATED SHEATHING APPLIED PRIOR TO VALLEY TRUSS
ASCE 7-02 130 MPH WIND. 15° MEAN HEICHT, ENCLOSED INSTALLATION
BUILDING, EXP. C, RESIDENTIAL, WIND TC DL=5 PSF. OR

PURLINS AT 24" OC OR AS OTHERVISE SPECIFIED ON ENGINEERS' SEALED DESIGN

OR
BY VALLEY TRUSSES USED IN LIEU OF PURLIN SPACING AS SPECIFIED ON
ENGINEERS' SEALED DESIGN.

D ¢4« NOTE THAT THE PURLIN SPACING FOR BRACING THE TOF CHORD OF THE TRUSS
mbcmammowmﬂuwawm BENEATH THE VALLEY IS MEASURED ALONG THE SLOPE OF THE TOP CHORD.
_.\Tc:o Ex_ ++ LARGER SPANS MAY BE BUILT AS LONG AS THE VERTICAL HEIGHT DOES

NOT EXCEED 12'0".

12
12 NAX[ s BOTTOM CHORD MAY BE SQUARE OR PITCHED CUT AS SHOWN.
WeX4 W2X4

8-0-0 NAX TALLEY i
e —— | SPacG N
PITCHED cUT SQUARE CUT - _ _
12 MAX.[ BOTTOM CHORD BOTTOM CHORD

Na: 34868
STATE OF FLORIDA SPACING 24"

VALLEY
6-0-0 S X\V1X3 TOE-NAILED|| ,VALLEY OPTIONAL STUB  OPTIONAL HIP
w1 | MAX SPACING) I waxs END DETAIL JOINT DETALL
16-0-0 MAX ¥ix3 y FL
/1 ¢oMMON TRYUSSE
; AT (24" |od
e D e
¢ VALLEY| SET
QP .
e AT 24 &C
ke smﬂwvwﬂ (MAX SPACING) VoX4
L B e . B R COMMON TRUSSES PARTIAL FRAMING
20-0-0 MAX (++) - AT =4 0OC PLAN
%mmﬁm 0 W5 9% NAVNS PR, THIS DRAVWING REPLACES DRAWING A105
S % JULIUS LEE'S|[TcLL 20 [20 PSF[REF _ VALLEY DETAL
ﬁ(‘:uxg TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE [N FABRICATING, HANILING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING ANOD nozw m"zmgm"wm W;)— _Hn UF. W -m mmm. Ub.—...m“ HH\N@\QM
ATE D TITUTE, 'Sed DNGFAI DR, SITE 200, KADISON. VI, S371% M WTCA VDD TR NG | pern it i B B0 - IBC DL 5 |5  PSF|DRWG VALTRUSSLL03
AMERICA, 4300 ENTERPRISE LN, MADISON, WL 537193 FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING
Sl AR R R A TR U SR R BCLL 0|0 PSF|-ENG JL
H - g TOT. ID. 32 |40 PSF
-y
§ Tms.ms_,mu g DURFAC 125 |1.25
oy

By julius lee at 11:59 am, Jun 11, 2008




LT
boad b o

MEMBER.

TOE—NAIL DETAIL

TOE-NAILS TQ BE DRIVEN AT AN ANGLE OF APPROXIMATELY
THIRTY DEGREES WITH THE PIECE AND STARTED APPROXIMATELY
ONE-THIRD THE LENGTH OF THE NAIL FROM THE END OF THE

PER ANSI/AF&PA NDS—2001 SECTION 12.41 — EDGE DISTANCE,
END DISTANCE, SPACING: "EDGE DISTANCES, END DISTANCES AND

SPACINGS FOR NAILS AND SPIKES SHALL BE SUFFICIENT TOQ

PREVENT SPLITTING OF THE WOOD."
MAXIMUM VERTICAL RESISTANCE OF 18d (0.162"X3.5") COMMON TOE-—NAILS

\\\

THE NUMBER OF TOE—NAILS TO BE USED

IN A SPECIFIC

APPLICATION IS DEPENDENT UPON FROFERTIES FOR THE CHORD
SIZE, LUMBER SPECIES, AND NAIL TYFE. PROPER CONSTRUCTION
PRACTICES AS WELL AS GOOD JUDGEMENT SHQULD DETERMINE

THE NUMBER OF NAILS TO BE USED.

THIS DETAIL DISPLAYS A TOE—NAILED CONNECTION FOR JACK
FRAMING INTO A SINGLE OR DOUBLE PLY SUFPORTING GIRDER.

L
.I.l

/]
JACK

NUMBER or| SOUTHERN PINE |DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH HEM-FIR SPRUCE PINE FIR
TOE-NAS | 4 pyy 2 PUES |1 PLY |2 PLUES | | PLY | 2 PLIES | 1 PLY | 2 PLIES
2 1974 2564 | 1B1# 2344 1564 2034 16544 1994
3 2064 383§ | 2714 3514 2344 3044 2304 2084
4 9944 611# | 3814 4684 3124 4064 3074 3974
5 4934 8394 | 4524 | 65854 3904 5074 3844 4964
ALL VALUES MAY BE MULTIPLIED BY APPROPRIATE DURATION OF LOAD FACTOR.
IIIIIIIIIIIIIII OPTIONAL o = OPTIONAL
(2) PLY (2) PLY
/ \ GIRDER GIRDER
7 s V4 A
11/8" 30°-60° 1 1/8"
~

JACK ALTERNATIVE CONDITION

THIS DRAWING REPLACES DRAWING 784040

o
0
-"Oooco'.

Tmsm_emu

By julius lea at 11:59 am, Jun 11, 2008

JULIUS LEE'S

CONS. ENGINEERS P.A.

14505 5V 4th AVENUE
DELRAY HEACH, FL S344+-2181

No: 34689

STATE OF FLORIDA

TC LL PSF |[REF TOE-NAIL

TC DL PSF |DATE 09/12/0%

BC DL PSF |DRWG CNTONAIL1103
BC LL PSF |—ENG JL

TOT. LD. PSF

DUR. FAC. 1.00

SPACING




1/2" DIAMETER BOLT SPACING FOR LOAD APPLIED PARALLEL TO GRAIN.

* GRADE AND SPECIES AS SPECIFIED ON THE ALPINE DESIGN. TYPICAL LOCATION OF 1/2" DIAMETER THRU BOLTS. BOLT
QUANTITIES AS NOTED ON SEALED DESICN MUST BE APPLIED

BOLT HOLES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1/32" TO A MAXIMUM IN ONE OF THE PATTERNS SHOWNN BELOW.

OF 1/16" LARGER THAN BOLT DIAMETER. WASHERS REQUIRED UNDER BOLT HEAD AND NUT

m@ *2x6 MEMBER DIRECTION | @ w *2X8 MEMBER

ol OF GRAIN aa e - - e send Pl
s [ e

AND LOAD L

5 m@ P - @ -

|
I
1
1

s
1
I
I
I

i i
| !
| I |
- bl —— | —
! : " MIN | _ ! 2" MI
| TYE. i TYP.
st | g ~E | —
| |
4" MIN 4" MIN
END END
DISTANCE DISTANCE
| |
1 3/4" 2" 13/4° 15/8" 2" | 2 1 5/8"
<X6 DETAIL <X8 DETAIL
THIS DRAWING REPLACES DRAWING A828,016
..HC.—LH.C.M rmm,m TC LL PSF |REF  BOLT SPACING
O IR T AP s, SN W' | _ CONS. ENCINEERS P.a_|TC DL RE:TUIR )8/
" eRich, ¢30d ENTCRRISE. L, RABISCN, WC J97S FOR SAFETY PRACIICES FRGR T0 PORFOMDG | ppocee sy i wmne T |BC DL PSF |DRWG CNBOLTSP1103
ESE FUNCTINS. UMLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED !
RUCTURAL PANELE ANI BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CELLING. BC LL PSF |—ENG JL
TOT. LD. PSF
REVIEWED
T._..._Ez:u lee at 11:59 am, Jun 11, 2008 No: 94880 DUR. FAC.
STATE OF FLORIDA SPACING




TRULOX CONNECTION DETAIL

11 GAUGE (0.120" X Hm,ﬂmm NAILS REQUIRED FOR TRULOX TRULOX PLATE IS CENTERED ON THE CHORDS AND BENT
mwmm.ﬂw.ﬁ%ﬁ Jﬁhomzmg. FILL ROWS COMPLETELY WHERE BETWEEN NAIL ROWS.

* NAILS MAY BE OMITTED FROM THESE ROWS. ﬂ%w%ﬂme%ﬁ_mz%%mmm S mwbﬁﬁwﬂmwmawmdwmmmmmzeg
THIS DETAIL MAY BE USED WITH SO. PINE, DOUGLAS-FIR INFORMATION NOT mEO.SA.. '

OR HEM-FIR CHORDS WITH A MINIMUM 1.00 DURATION OF
LOAD OR SPRUCE-PINE-FIR CHORDS WITH A MINIMUM 1.15
DURATION OF LOAD. CHORD SIZE OF BOTH TRUSSES MUST
EXCEED THE TRULOX PLATE WIDTH.
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STRONG BACK DETAIL
SYSTEM—42 OR FLAT TRUSS
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MULTIPLE-MEMBER CONNECTIONS FOR SIDE-LOADED BEAMS

Maximum Uniform Load Applied to Either Outside Member (PLF)

Connector Patiern
Assembly B Assembly G Assembly D Assembly E Assembly F
Connector
Connector Type ""5‘;’:; ot | Gn-Center
Spacing
FET
3 1
3n" 514" 54" ™ ™ i
2-ply 3-ply 2-ply 3-ply 2-ply 4-ply
100 (0.128" x3") 2 12" 370 280 280 245
Nailn 3 12" 555 415 415 70
4 24" 505 380 520 465 860 340
Thcouih et 2 19.2° 635 475 655 580 1075 42
16" 760 570 785 695 1,290 505
2" 680 | 510 510 455
SOS A" x 314" 2 19.2" 850 640 640 365
16" 1,020 765 765 6580
24" 455 465 455
SDS 14" x 6" 14 2 19.2° 565 580 565
16" 680 £95 680
24" 480 360 360 320
USP WS35 @ 2 19.2" 600 450 450 400
16" 715 540 540 480
24" 350 525 350
USP WSB ()4 2 19.2" 440 660 440
16" 525 790 525
3 " 635 475 475 R RN T R il
o 2 19.2" 795 595 595 530
Trssond 16" 955 715 715 635
it 24" 500 500 445 480 445
7 2 19.2" 625 625 555 600 555
e 16" 750 750 665 725 665
2 24" 415 620 445
4 2 19.2" 555 770 555
e 16" 665 925 665

(1) Nailed connection values may be doubled for 6" on-center or tripled for 4% on-center nail

spacing.

(2) Washers required. Bolt holes to be ¥4s" maximum.
(3) 6" SDS or WS screws can be used with Parallam® PSL and Microllam® LVL, but are not

recommended for TimberStrand® LSL.

(4) 24" on-center bolted and screwed connection values may be doubled for 12" on-center

spacing.

General Notes

Connections are based on NDS® 2005 or manufacturer's code report.
Use specific gravity of 0.5 when designing lateral connections.

Values listed are for 100% stress level. Increase 15% for snow-loaded roof
conditions or 25% for non-snow roof conditions, where code allows.

Bold Italic cells indicate Connector Pattern must be installed on both sides.
Stagger fasteners on opposite side of beam by % the required Connector
Spacing.

Verify adequacy of beam in allowable load tables on pages 16-33.

7" wide beams should be side-loaded only when loads are applied o both sides
of the members (to minimize rotation).

Minimum end distance for bolts and screws is 6".

Beams wider than 7" require special consideration by the design professional.

Uniform Load Design Example

First, check the allowable load tables on pages 16-33 to verify that three
pieces can carry the total load of 715 pif with proper live load deflection
criteria. Maximum load applied to either outside member is 415 pif. For a
3-ply 134" assembly, two rows of 10d (0.128" x 3") nails at 12" on-center
is good for only 280 plf. Therefore, use three rows of 10d (0.128" x 3")
nails at 12" on-center (good for 415 plf).

Alternates:
Two rows of 14" bolts or SDS 14" x 344" screws at 19.2" on-center.

38
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MULTIPLE-MEMBER CONNECTIONS FOR SIDE-LOADED BEAMS

Point Load—Maximum Point Load Applied to Either Outside Member (lbs)

Connector Pattern
Assemhly A Assembly B Assembly C Assembly D Assembly E
Connector Type l?:rm!e’:tr:rfs
SRR S PETEe
134" BT £l L
3" 54" 51" T80 7 7
2-ply 3-ply 2-ply 3-ply 2-ply 4-ply
6 1,110 835 835 740
10d (0.128" x 3%) 12 2,225 1,670 1,670 1,485
Nail 18 3,335 2,505 2,505 2,275
: 24 4,450 3,335 3,335 2,965
~ SDS Screws 4 1,915 1,435 1,435 1,275 1,860 1,4052
4" x 314" or WS35 6 2,870 2,150 2,150 1,915 2,7652 21107
V4" x 6" or WSG!! B 3,825 2,870 2,870 2,550 3,715 28107
AR 4 2,545 1,910@ 1,910 1,695 1,9250) 1,7750)
L 6 3,815 2,860 2860 2,505 28909 2,6659
[] 5,090 381510 3,815 3,390 3,855 3,55000
(1) 6" SDS or WS screws can be used with Parallam® PSL and Microllam® LVL, but are not recommended for TimberStrand® LSL. See General Notes on page 38

(2) 6° long screws required.
(3) 5" long screws required.
(4) 3%" and 3%" long screws must be installed on both sides.

Connections
4 or 6 or Screw 8 Screw Nail Connection
Connection Connection wq (0.128" x 3") nails,
SDS or TrussLok™ SDS or TrussLok™ typical. Stagger to prevent
screw, typical screw, typical splitting.

% beam depth

810"
2" spacing, typical

} Equa_i :ﬂﬁ; -
\r_ SPACNE } spacing,
2 bl typical

There must be an equal number of
nails on each side of the connection

Point Load Design Example
000 Ibs

First, verify that a 3-ply 13" x 14" beam is
capable of supporting the 3,000 Ib point load
as well as all other loads applied. The 3,000 Ib
point Ioad is being transferred to the beam
with a face mount hanger. For a 3-ply 134"
assembly, eight 334" TrussLok™ screws are
good for 3,815 Ibs with a face mount hanger.

MULTIPLE-MEMBER CONNECTIONS FOR TOP-LOADED BEAMS

134" Wide Pieces

u  Minimum of three rows of 10d (0.128" x 3") nails
at 12" on-center.

»  Minimum of four rows of 10d (0.128" x 3") nails at
12" on-center for 14" or deeper.

u  |fusing 12d-16d (0.148"-0.162" diameter) nails,
the number of nailing rows may be reduced by one.

= Minimum of two rows of SDS, WS, or TrussLok™
screws at 16" on-center. Use 334" minimum
length with two or three plies; 5" minimum for
4-ply members. 6" SDS and WS screws are not
recommended for use with TimberStrand® LSL. For
3- or 4-ply members, connectors must be installed

on both sides. Stagger fasteners on opposite side
of beam by % of the required connector spacing.

= Load must be applied evenly across entire beam
width. Otherwise, use connections for side-loaded
beams.

314" Wide Pieces

= Minimum of two rows of SDS, WS, or TrussLok™
screws, 5° minimum length, at 16" on-center.
6" SDS and WS screws are not recommended for
use with TimberStrand® LSL. Connectors must
be installed on both sides. Stagger fasteners
on opposite side of beam by % of the required
connector spacing.

= Load must be applied evenly across entire beam
width. Otherwise, use connections for side-loaded
beams.

u Minimum of two rows of 1" bolts at 24" on-center
staggered.

Multiple pieces can be nailed or bolted together
to form a header or beam of the required size,
up to a maximum width of 7

iLevel Trus Joist* Beam, Header, and Column Specifier's Guide TJ-8000 March 2008

39



34-0-0

K

26-0-0

. . 72-0-0 - - e
_ﬁ B 27-0-0 o  25-0-0 N 20-0-0 ) |
_
|
5/12 PITCH PORCH
_
T BT 1 T T 1 T 1 1 8
S| 2l T 103 (12) 1 e
¥
T 6_ ——p - e e =
CATHEDRAL [,
) Mmoo
S o () VI T T porkeny || 11 (B 7
n |
|
|
| Sl EEEEEEERE
L 1 1 Z2Zel | | O | | |9
L L B | . | i | =
i E—— | —— ]| B || | S s s S| S | — —l - - IF - | ——— .HI
0 oS (&
c?ﬁﬁ(@/_ 07%?(4\ 074,,»/(&/_ " .:m 2000
Wi . D e i i o S AL e i s e e - ) (O [ | I T (— — - |.H-
3/12 PITCH PORCH _
== . - 5200 —

6/12 HEEL ADJUSTED T0O
MATCH 3/12 SOFFIT WITH 18" O/H

o/172 PITCH
6" O/H

2400

| —

BEARING HEIGHT SCHEDULE

| evs

6) 9Y47 TRUSSES MUST BE INSTALLED
WITH THE 74P BEING UP

8) BEA

EADERILINTEL (HDR) TO BE
FUENISHED BY BULDER

SHOP Gm)E_zm >_uﬂm0<>r

n,r L 2 9 i
& LAYOUT ST

Beauested Pulvery Jase

LG iy —
qBuilders
4FirstSource
Bunnell
PHONE: A04-437-3349 FAX G04-437-3994

Jacksonville

PHONE: 904-772-6100 FAX: 804-772-1873%
Lake City

PHONE: 386-755-6894 FAX: 386-73%-7973
Sanford

PHONE. 407-322-00%0 FAX: 407-322-5553

I"J0HN € PAM SMITH

T GABLE SPEC
| G _"

CUSTOM

0ATE AR Y

6-30-09| KLH.




© X165
NOTICE OF INSPECTION
« AND/OR TREATMENT

Date of Inspection

71841 09

Date of Treatment

Date of Spot Treatment
PremiSe Pvp

Pesticide Used _
SULJ {evvav can Jr:lv"W\I‘lﬂ_f

Wood-Destroying Organisms Treated

**Notice™™
It is a violation of Florida State Law (Chap.
482.226) for anyone other than the property
owner to remove this notice.

Address:
Pestmaster Services of Lake City
187 SE Country Club Rd., Suite 101 + Lake City, FL 32025



